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INTRODUCTION AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

The W. R. McColl Sales List of “Canadian Medals and Business Cards”, which he published in
1903, continues to remain as an important reference work for collectors of Canadian trade
tokens and medals.

The one drawback of the McColl reference has been the fact that items are numerically listed,
and finding a particular name can be a time consuming task. To facilitate location of the listed
names, alphabetical listings have been formatted as per Index that follows. All 1237 McColl
numbers contained in the 1978 Reprint of the original list, have been included.

Cross reference of tokens to the catalogues done by Fred Bowman, Leslie C. Hill, Donald M.
Stewart and Cecil C. Tannahill has also been attempted. It is not suggested that this cross ref-
erence is complete. For Ontario tokens and medals, counties have been added. While care in
completion and editing has been striven for, no doubt the ‘gremlins’ have been at work, and I
suspect errors and omissions will be found. I would appreciate hearing about any correction
needed.

It seems fitting that this compilation should be done on the 100th anniversary of McColl’s orig-

inal List. Itis hoped the users may find these alphabetical listings of benefit. It has been a very
time consuming, but satisfying task to complete.

I wish to add my sincere thanks to Scott E. Douglas who helped with cross-reference numbers,
clarifications, and who provided many worthwhile ideas as to formats. Also thanks to Rick M.
Craig for needed assistance and useful suggestions.

........ Len Buth
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Alphabetical Listing - By Name, Location & McColl Number

Name Location McColl No.
4 Manitoba 1212
A.N. - Addison & Neily - A.N. - incused Owen Sound, ON 1197
AOUW. 132
Addison, J. H. - Bowman lists as J.R. Addison Mount Forest, ON 766
Akins, C. E. Midland, ON 544-551
Alberta Hotel Edmonton, AB 266
Allen, The Shoe Co. Mount Forest, ON 627-630, 676-678
Allen's Bakery Wallaceburg, ON 1076
Allin, Chas. Ingersoll, ON 1020
Almas, D. &Son - Bowman lists as D’Almas Hagersville, ON 326
Alpine Dairy Toronto, ON 1168
American Bazaar St. Catharines,ON 306
American Lunch Room Montreal, QC 1223
American Numismatic Association - see: Cranston Galt, ON 852-855, 910
Anckorn, S. Owen Sound, ON 743
Anderson, A. Princeton, ON 398,416-418
Anderson & Nelles London, ON 736
Anderson, Stewart Wheatley, ON 361
Ankcorn, S. T. Owen Sound, ON 741,742
Archer & Dodds Midland, ON 487-490
Armstrong, L.M. - Peterboro Peterborough, ON 99
Armstrong, J. & Co. Inwood, ON 360
Arpin, Ed - Quebec 801
Association St. Jean Baptiste 88,90
Athabasca Hotel Co. Nelson, BC 259
Austin Chatham, ON 740
B.P Winnipeg, MB 223,234
Baldwin & Carrothers Watford, ON 364
Ballantyne & Co. Bracebridge, ON 579-582
Balmoral Oil Montreal, QC 126
Banfield, WH. Toronto, ON 7,8,168
Banting, Tac Cookstown, ON 556-559
Bardon, Louis Berlin, ON 1117
Barr & Tesky Merlin, ON 303
Bartholomew;, H. Vanessa, ON 320
Barton, E.W. Toronto, ON 824-826
Bates, Walter 314
Baxter, J. B. & Sons Dresden, ON 1092
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Bayne, W.

Beadles, W.T. & Co.

Beam & Krafft

Beattie, E. S.

Beattie, J. E.

Beattie, R.

Beaudoni, A.

Beck, G., Manufacturing Co.
Belisle, L.

Bell, W.].

Bellsmith’s Studio

Bennett, W. L.

Benson, R. H. & Co.

Berlin Racycle Manufacturing Co.
Bernard House

Bernardin, J. A.

Bindner’s Bakery

Bishop & Brock

Board of Education

Bodega Saloon

Boehmer, A. O. Co.

Bogart, I. H.

Bond, A. E.

Bond, Isaac

Book, J. A.

Bower, G. H.

Bowlby Bros.

Boyce Carriage Works

Brady, S. R.

Brassey, E. G.

Brethour, M. G.

Breton, PN. - Chateau de Ramezay
Bricker & Diebel

Bridgett, J. W.

Brighton Canning Co., Ltd.
British American Business College
British-Boer War - see: Cranston
Broadbent, E. H.

Brown, E J.

Brown, J. Geo.

Brown, W. & Co.

Brownscombe, The].E Co., Ltd
Brunk, S. & Co.

Brunswick, The - J. Huckell
Buchanan, W.

Buchner, H. C.

Buck & Smith

Buckley’s, At

Burkell, R. B.

Newbury, ON
Salmo, BC
Ridgeway, ON
Highgate, ON
London, ON
London, ON
Wrightville, QC
Penetang,, ON
Sorel, QC
Beeton, ON
Berlin, ON
Orillia, ON
Dundalk, ON
Berlin, ON
London, ON
Buckingham, QC
Alvinston, ON
Winnipeg, MB
Newcastle, ON
Nelson, BC
Berlin, ON
Chatham, ON
Sheffield, ON
Alvinston, ON
Grimsby, ON
Toronto, ON
Watford, ON
Winnipeg, MB
NWT.

Qak River, M13
Kingsville, ON
Montreal, QC
Waterloo, ON
Meaford, ON
Brighton, ON
Toronto, ON

South Buxton, ON
Strathroy, ON
Arkona, ON
Winnipeg, MB
Uxbridge, ON
Berlin, ON
Ottawa, ON
Samia, ON
Tilsonburg, ON
New Dundee, ON
Wiarton, ON

389
229
394
347
1152-1159
1132-1135, 1140-1143
1164
332
1121, 1122
491-494
768
1085
426
805
1199
802
1055
216
806

261
404
1032
281
1001
282
1056
386
14,22,23
201

251
363

93

345
484-486
735
587-590
860-863
316
1050
365
268, 269
351

135
1221
1024
309
287
1064
1190
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Cabinet, The -Cigar Store
Caledonian Curling Club
Caledonian Society

Campbell’s, at

Campbell’s Bakery

Campeau, ER.E.

Canada Electric Plating Co.
Canada’s Brave Boys

Canadian Flectrical Association
Canadian Emblems, Toronto
Canadian Hotel

Canadian Intercollegiate Athletic Association
Canadian Railway Accident Insurance Co.
Canuck, la

Cap de la Magdalene

Capital Lacrosse Club

Carr, A. H.

Cassels & Carr

Cathedrale de Montreal

Caxton Water

Central Bath Rooms

Central Canada Exhibition - Ottawa
Champlain, Founder of Quebec
Chapman, T W. & Co.

Chateau de Ramezay

Chatham Business College
Chisholm, J. R.

Chown, S. C.

Christian Endeavor Society
Christie & Caron

Chugg, E.

Church, T.

Church’s Alabastine

City Dairy Co.

Claredon Hotel

Clarendon, The

Clarendon, The

Clarke, Alfred J.

Clarke, L. E

Cleary, M. J.

Cleghorn, Thos.

Club Nautique

Rossland, BC

Montreal, QC
Elora, ON

Ottawa, ON

Quebec, QC
Toronto, ON
Cranbrook, BC

Wingham, ON
Wingham, ON
Montreal, QC
Three Rivers, QC
Barrie, ON
Ottawa, ON

Orangeviile, ON
Montreal, QC
Chatham, ON
Toronto Junction, ON
Clandeboye, ON
Montreal, QC
Aylmer, ON

Ottawa, ON

Toronto, ON
Rossland, BC
Rossland, BC
Greenwood, BC
Thorold, ON
Aylmer, ON
Dunnville, ON
Guelph, ON
Sorel, QC

120
200
11,127
257
58

81
331
1051
77
435-437
29, 65
37

141
252
43
699
105
111
121
661-664
665-667
73,93
1222
787
85
115
434
70,93
313
804
356
82
399
1162a
911-925
188
1188
265
246
258
751
728
1067
1084
305
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Club, The - Cigar Store Winnipeg, MB 250
Coin Novelty Co. Winnipeg, MB 205
Colby, W. R. London, ON 623-626
Collins Dundas, ON 1209
Colonial and Indian Exhibition 39
Constable, J. G. St. Mary’s, ON 1016
Cook, G. A. & Co. Halifax, NS 452-463
Cook’s Cash Store Waterford, ON 395
Cook’s Cough Balsam Kincardine, ON 495-496, 499-500
Cooke, J. C. Kincardine, ON 497,498, 501-504
Cormwell, W. & Co. Beamsville, ON 333
Cosmopolitan Hotel Cranbrook, BC 253
Council of Arts and Manufacturers 41
Cox, Samuel 1048
Cox, W.D. & B.W. Leamington, ON 718
Cranston, J. K. - Issues, of Galt, Ont. Galt, ON 560-562, 848-910
Crawford, J. T. Hamilton, ON 818-819
Crawford & McCullough Brampton, ON 335
Crawford, W. C. Tilbury, ON 342
Credit Valley Dairy Orangeville, ON 1185
Cressman & Bowman Berlin, ON 308
Crothers, W.]. Kingston, ON 1081
Crow & Mortis Rossland, BC 242, 242a
Crowther, W. H. Welland, ON 1008
Cunningham, A. E Hepworth, ON 1046, 1047
Cunningham, . 1058
Cunningham, R. R. Orillia, ON 1214a
Curtis, G. A. Simcoe, ON 337
Curtis, W. E Ambherstburg, ON 1027
Dagan, J. B. Sarnia, ON 820-823
Dale & Harkes Toronto, ON 989-992
Daniel & Holmes Princeton, ON 412-415
Daniel’'s Hotel Ottawa, ON 1204
Daniels, E. C. Orangeville, ON 781
Darbys - Stewart lists as “Darbey’s” Winnipeg, MB 213,217
Davidson, D. M. & Co. Port Arthur, ON 1060
Davies, J. E. Leamington, ON 346
Davis, H. G. Dunnville, ON 283
Day, W. C. Ridgetown, ON 734
Daze, W. - Crown Bakery 1043
De La Salle Acadamy 679
De Voin & Patterson Rossland, BC 231
Des Jardines, Chas. & Co. Montreal, QC 806a
Dichbum, J. R. Gravenhurst, ON 1179




Dierlamm, E. H. Milverton, ON 388
Dietrich, H. A. Berlin, ON 1037a, 1038
Dimarco, N Winnipeg, MB 203
Dobson, J. Bronte, ON 1009, 1010
Dominion Exhibition, Montreal 1892 Montreal, QC 134, 147,150
Dominion Must Be Preserved 169-173
Dompierre Ottawa, ON 1123
Drake & McPherson Dutton, ON 425
Dubois, John - Bowman has the name as Jos. Perkins’ Mills, QC 1218
Duclos, C. A. Montreal, QC 1207
Duke of York 926-933
Dunford, E.C. Brussels, ON 143
Durham, T. S. Sault Ste. Marie, ON 1112,1113
Dyer, J. A. St. Catherines, ON 1172
Eaton, T. Co. - Bicycle Repair Shop Toronto, ON 176
Eaton, T. Co. - July 1897 Toronto, ON 140
Eddleston, S. A. Winnipeg, MB 256
Edenbrough Bakery 994
Edmonds, R. & Co Simcoe, ON 285
Edward VII - Coronation 934-952
Elliots - on coal -1893, Brantford Brantford, ON 79
Elliott, J. A. Simcoe, ON 1171
Ellis House Manitou, MB 241
Emma & Panaro Winnipeg, MB 220
Engel, H. H. & Co. Hanover, ON 304
Erzinger, John Winnipeg, MB 193,215
Evans, R. Estate 393
Evans, Thos. Paris, ON 738
Ewing, A. M. Hamilton, ON 1090
E B. M., Frank Brohman’s Money Hamilton, ON 1228
EX L. Montreal, QC 1217
Fabri, A. Winnipeg, MB 207
Falconer, C. H. Streetsville, ON 381
Falconer, H. Shelburne, ON 649-652
Farr, J. St. Mary’s, ON 1073
Father Jogues 797
Faust, D. S. Zurich, ON 387
Fawkes’ Restaurant London, ON 376-379
Featherstone, E. C. Milton, ON 681-684
Federated Busines s College 583-586

Fell,I. C.- & Co

87,184,744
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Fenian Raid Medal 61,62
Fenton, W.]J. 1191
Ferguson's Arthur, ON 423
Ferrah, R. Oakville, ON 1109, 1110
Firemen’s Tournament Sarnia, ON 67
First [18] Territorial Exhibition, Regina, N.W.T. Regina, SK 112
Fish Creek, Cut Knife, Batoche MB/SK 6, 165
Fitzgerald, T. St. Catherines, ON 1100
Fitzgibbon's Bakery London, ON 965-968
Flach, E. H. St. Thomas, ON 727
Flarity; J. L. Palmerston, ON 653-656
Fleming’s Brantford, ON 574-577
Fleming’s Dining Car Brantford, ON 631-634
Foley, W.]. St. Catherines, ON 1102
Foote, Henry Port Arthur, ON 1039
Forest Ale and Porter 44
Forest Hill Dairy Deer Park, ON 1173
Forler, W. G. Baden, ON 552-555, 595-598
Foster, R. M. Trenton, ON 1094
Foster, Walter Trenton, ON 1053
Fould's Bakery Sarnia, ON 1078
Fraser, J.W. Ambherst, NS 1005
Fuller Bros. Arkona, ON 358
Fuller, W.T. Inwood, ON 354
Galt Post Office, 1890 Galt, ON 145
Gass, Jas. & Sons Shubenacadia, NS 733
Geary, R W. Niagara Falls, ON 811,812
Geiger, J. W. Hamilton, ON 1105
Gibbens, J.]J. Georgetown, ON 1022, 1040
Gingras, AAJ. Quebec, QC 45
Gnaedinger, L. Son & Co. Montreal, QC 800
Good Cheer Stoves 25
Good, J.R. Breslau, ON 279
Goodenough & Walmsley Kaslo, BC 255
Goodyear Welt 129
Gould, Wm. Norwich, ON 969-972
Graff & Weppler Hanover, ON 275
Graham, J. Galt, ON 1065
Gray’s Carriages Chatham, ON 764
Grayson, James Dunnville, ON 1160, 1161
Greene, G. H. Copetown, ON 301
Griffin, J. E. Dunnville, ON 341
Griffin, V. E. Dunnville, ON 1120
Griffith, C. [Gore] London, ON 1170




Grigg House London, ON 1233, 1234
Guelph St. Railway Guelph, ON 711,730
Guinane Bros. Toronto, ON 700
Gulledge, E. H. Oakville, ON 759
Gwalchmai, J. London, ON 1063
Hager & Hall Beamsville, ON 299
Hager, J. H. Hagersville, ON 339
Haines, WB. Winnipeg, MB 192
Halifax Herald Patriotic Fund Halifax, NS 701
Hallin & Aldridge 199
Hamilton Bros. Glen Huron, ON 1231
Hamilton Saengerfest Hamilton, ON 48
Hamilton Whist and Chess Club Hamilton, ON 795, 796
Hanson, E. Wheatley, ON 277
Harding, Jas. Thorndale, ON 1034a
Harrison - Baker Woodstock, ON 1052
Harrison, H. L. Southampton, ON 536-539
Hasenflug, G. H. Teeswater, ON 411
Hawke, A.E Grimsby, ON 338
Hayes, W. Ingersoll, ON 770
Haynes, Mearl Jordan, ON 715
Heal, S.S. Toronto, ON 834-847
Healey, Jas. Niagara Falls, ON 998
Heath, Harry L. Huntsville, ON 315
Henderson & Co. Acton, ON 401
Henderson, J. Pincher Creek, AB 254
Henry, Wm. 1165
Hepinstall, W. Leamington, ON 729
Heroes Dark Continent - Indian on horse 51
Herring, Chas. Dunnville, ON 769
Herron's Dairy 1180
Hiles & Collins Kincardine, ON 349
Hill, ET. & Co. Markdale, ON 405
Hill, Geo. Thornton, ON 438,439
Hill, Geo. 1shave Winnipeg, MB 221
Hillier, L. N. Sarnia, ON 1184
Hiram Chapter penny 71
Hodge’s, E. A. Toronto, ON 1176
Hogarth, W. B. Tilsonburg, ON 302
Holmes, George Owen Sound, ON 827,828
Honeywell, E. 1162
Honsberger, A. A. Jordan, ON 786
Honsberger, C. M. Jordan Station, ON 731
Hopper, J. Coatsworth, ON 276
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Horrell, J. B. & Son Midland, ON 274
Hotel Northern Salmo, BC 249
Hotel Reco Sandon, BC 232
Hotel St. Louis Ottawa, ON 1215
Hotel Victoria Victoria, BC 239
Hull Electric Co. Hull, QC 762
Humpbhreys & Pittock Nelson, BC 229a
Hunt, Wm. Brockville, ON 1031
Hunter, W A. Galt, ON 996, 1099
Huntingdon Hotel Huntingdon, BC 263
Hurlburt, Dr. G.W. Thombury, ON 505-508
Hurley, M. J. Wallaceburg, ON 286
Hurst, Mrs. H. Alliston, ON 344
Hutchison, G. & Co. Alliston, ON 428
LCB.U. 72
I. G.B. & Co,, 1. G. Baker & Co. 1236
LO.GT. 181
Ice Carnival -1887 Souvenir 80
Ice Condora, Montreal, 1885 Montreal, QC 136
Ice Palace, Montreal 1894 Montreal, QC 149
Institute Canadien Francais Ottawa, ON 703
International Demonstration - I.O.O.F / .CB.U. 68
International Key Check Co., Montreal Montreal, QC 91
Irwin, Harry Pembroke, ON 707
Island Amateur Athletic Association 56
J.ES. Montreal, QC 1198
J [incused] Winnipeg, MB 243
Jamieson, D. C. Forest, ON 999
Jarvis - Every Time Ottawa, ON 790
Jeanneret, LA. Elmira, ON 708
Jeffers, John Brampton, ON 668-671
Johnson's Manitoba Hotel Winnipeg, MB 218
Johnston, R. Guelph, ON 1003, 1015
Johnston, W. B. Toronto, ON 647-648
Joliette Seminary 75
Jones, Prof. Winnipeg, MB 197
8
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K.O.TM., Bedouin Tent Owen Sound, ON 76
Kandy Kitchen Guelph, ON 397
Kane & Kane Orillia, ON 430
Keeler, J. P - Brunswick 211
Kemp Winnipeg, MB 194
Kenny, D. J. Owen Sound, ON 1196
Kent, Ambrose & Sons Toronto, ON 716-717
Kent & Magnus Vancouver, BC 264
Kerr, W. M. Bros. Toronto, ON 371-375
Kidd, D. Bracebridge, ON 1203
Kilpatrick, O. K. Port Hope, ON 1220
Kimbar, G. H. Creemore, ON 777
King, H. A. & Co. Greenwood, BC 230, 267
Kingston Street Railway Kingston, ON 125
Kinnesten & Co. Calgary, AB 1011
Kirwin & Murphy, Quebec - Bowman lists as Kerwin Quebec, QC 119
Klager, J. E. Hespeler, ON 322
Knechtel & Co. Stratford, ON 440-443, 480-483
Knight & Co. Moncton, NB 1018
Knox, K. Gorrie, ON 563-566
L
L - for “Lucas” incused 1079
La Patrie Montreal, QC 680
LaVashti 783
Lacey, R. E & Co. London, ON 619-622
Lafleur, S. Montreal, QC 1049
Lailey, T. Chatham, ON 763
Laird, John H. Galt, ON 323
Lake Bros. North Bay, ON 995, 1054
Lake View Dairy 1186, 1187
Landon, G.E Winnipeg, MB 219
Lane’s Bakery Peterborough, ON 1118
Lapointe, D. T. Ottawa, ON 1219a
Largow; Geo. [McColl has “Sterling”...presume Stirling] Stirling, ON 1037
Larin, Frank 114
Laurier, Wilfrid 5,156-158
Lautenschlager, J. New Hamburg, ON 704
Lawson, J. E Orillia, ON 1091
Le Circle Champlain Ottawa, ON 721
Leach Bros. Eden, ON 400
Leaney, Jas. B. Port Dover, ON 1045
LeDain, E. J. Ottawa, ON 794
Lee, A.C. Galt, ON 753
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Lee, J.C. Penetang., ON 1029
Lees, Geo. Dundas, ON 1068
Lees, Wm. & Son Hamilton, ON 1023
Leitch & Turmbull Hamilton, ON 9,12,52,171
LeRoux 1819/1509 128
Lindsay, W Winnipeg, MB 202
Lindsay, W. - incused BC 262
Livingston’s Dairy Ingersoll, ON 1144-1151
Logan, Chas. St. Catherines, ON 767
Logan, G.E Sombra, ON 748
Logan, S.E Sombra, ON 749
London - Coat of Arms London, ON 15,24
London Tobacco Co. London, ON 772
Long, T. Clappison’s Corners, ON 1182
Lord’s Prayer 185, 186
Lougheed, D. Wingham, ON 1057
Lucas, D.W. H. Sarnia, ON 1093
Lyre Saengerfest - see: Cranston 882-885
M.EA. - 1887, cross 187
Macdonald, Sir John A. 1-5,13, 153-155, 160-167
Madame Ireland Montreal, QC 177
Maecker, John Preston, ON 444-447
Maison Dore Bar Winnipeg, MB 210
Maloy, Thos Thedford, ON 1177
Mann & Co. London, ON 771
Manor Hotel / J. Tapper Winnipeg, MB 198
Marcotte, EX. Montreal, QC 100
Marcotte, N. Montreal, QC 1216
Marks, John W, Petrolia, ON 615-618
Marsh, J. A. Belleville, ON 370
Marshall, Green & Co. Orangeville, ON 328
Martin, W. R. Toronto, ON 756, 757, 760
Martineau, H. O. Quebec, QC 739
Martull, I, J. M. Wallaceburg, ON 1219b
Mason, Gordon & Co. Ottawa, ON 724
Mason, The Co. Bowmanville, ON 297
Massie, D. Elora, ON 973-980
Matthews, J.G. Markdale, ON 1036
Maylor, Jas. & Sons Forest, ON 325
McAlpine, A. P Sarmnia, ON 1030
McColl, D. B. Owen Sound, ON 1114
McColl, W. R. Owen Sound, ON 829-833
McCormick House Hamilton, ON 1200
McCracken Bros. Ottawa, ON 702

10



McDonald, J.W. - Bowman lists as MacDonald

McDonald, Jerry
McFarland, G.W.
McFarland & Richards
McFarland, Stafford & Co.
McGill, EW.

McGolrick, T.

McIntosh, T. A.
Mclntosh, Thos. A.
McIntosh - Tobaccos
McKenty, D.

McKenzie, 1. D.B. E
McKenzie & Meldrum
McKenzie & Mildrum
McKenzie's Bakery
McKerlie, W.

McLachlan & Vair
McLeod, Ewen S.
McMann, J. E.

McMann, Leslie

McNeil's Bakery
McSherry, John

McVean & McVean
McWilliam, C. S.
Meaford - Dominion Day 1895
Meaford Souvenir, July 1
Meech's

Mermer, J. D.

Merrell, E. J.

Merritton Railway
Metcalf, Frank

Meyer, A.

Midland Mercantile and Trading Co., Ltd
Miller, E. D.

Mills, J. D.

Mills, Jas. & Co.

Misner, Chas. E.

Mistele Bros. & Co.
Mitchell & Co.

Moffat Stove Co.
Monceay, A.

Monsoon Tea

Montreal - V4 doz. Stars
Montreal 1642-1892
Montreal Exhibition 1892
Montreal Exhibition 1893
Montreal Exhibition 1895

Hamilton, ON
London, ON
Cache Bay, ON
Dundalk, ON
Markdale, ON
Winnipeg, MB
St. Mary’s, ON
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Chatham, NB
Thedford, ON
Thedford, ON

Wallaceburg, ON

London, ON
Glencoe, ON

Wheatley River, PE

Sarnia, ON
Thorold, ON

Beamsville, ON

Sarnia, ON
Dresden, ON
Galt, ON
Meaford, ON
Meaford, ON
Cobourg, ON
Zurich, ON
Holland, MB

St. Catharines,ON

Blyth, ON

St. Catherines, ON

Midland, ON
Picton, ON
Sarnia, ON
Westover, ON
Simcoe, ON
Rodney; ON
Ingersoll, ON
Weston, ON
Montreal, QC
Toronto, ON
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC

793
1232
334
427,431-433
289
222
722
226
228
227
225
816
288
368
1077
1124-1127, 1136-1139
1107
810
1062
298
1111
1174
540-543
765
137,138
139
1229
403
214
189
774
1066
350
1178
706
312
1104
355
719

74

102, 102a
148
116

64

96

113

69

11
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Montreal Ice Palace Montreal, QC 54
Montreal Police - for bravery Montreal, QC 42
Montreal Winter Carnival Montreal, QC 151
Moore, A. J. Mitchell, ON 1042
Morden, McK. Ripley, ON 513-519
Morrell, E.J. - Appears to be “Merrell” - which see Holland, MB 1088
Morren, E. L. Gorrie, ON 570a-573
Morrick, W. Niagara Falls, ON 1169
Morris, J. E Orillia, ON 782
Morse, L. S. Leamington, ON 348
Moyer, A. C. Waterloo, ON 709
Mundy, Mark Galt, ON 725,758
Murphy, Dan J. Winnipeg, MB 244
Murphy’s Bakery Truro, NS 1070
Myers, Duncan L. Stratford, ON 448-451
Myrlock, B. C. Hespeler, ON 310
N.N.C. 196
National Association Fire Underwriters, Montreal Montreal, QC 89
National Commemorative Medal 40
Niagara Falls Souvenir Niagara Falls, ON 50
Nicholas, The Hotel Ottawa, ON 1211
Noble, T J. Grimsby, ON 292
Norfolk House Simcoe, ON 1210
Normal School Toronto, ON 46
Norman & Dawson Ruthven, ON 746
Noxon Bros. Manufacturing Co Ingersoll, ON 28
Nubauer, W.E - Bowman lists as Neubauer Guelph, ON 780
O’Connors Hotel Winnipeg, MB 191
O’Donnell Bros. Forest, ON 357
Oak Hall - Bowman lists under Hamilton Toronto, ON g i
Oasis Walkerton, ON 1201
Ocean House Gore Bay, ON 1213
Oddfellows’ Bazaar Lunenberg, NS 94, 95
OkotoKs, R. H. - Bakery NWL o40a 236
Oom Paul St. John's, QC 1205
Ottawa Citizens Ottawa, ON 792
Ouimette, W. L. Londesboro, ON 402
Oxford Dairy Hamilton, ON 1195
Oxley, M. M. Niagara Falls, ON 464-467
2



P B.K, P Bajous Kingston, ON 1230
Paquet, Medard Montreal, QC 1119
Park, H. Wingham, ON 761
Parker, D. G. Watford, ON 362
Parks, Jas. Lucan, ON 318
Parliament Buildings Victoria, BC 31,36
Passmore, R. C. Brantford, ON 1181
Paterson - Bowman lists as Patterson Wingham, ON 599-606
Paterson, The Watch Doctor - see above Wingham, ON 591-594
Patterson, R. Kincardine, ON 607-614
Patterson, Thos. Thedford, ON 1034
Peninsular Saengerfest [11t] Hamilton, ON 10
Pentecost, A. L. & Co. Hamilton, ON 747
Peters, G. Gore Bay, ON 1069
Phalen, T. Montreal, QC 1013
Phantom Steamer Rat Portage, MB 270, 271
Phillips, Mrs. Elkhormn, MB 204, 245
Photos, good for 25 on - see also: Cranston 560-562
Picton City Bus Line Picton, ON 78
Pitcher, S. Norwich, ON 390
Playfair, Preston & Co. Midland, ON 340
Porcheron, A.D. Montreal, QC 101, 104
Port Hope Old Boys Port Hope, ON 49
Powell & Co. Guelph, ON 1006
Prattis & Catchpole Hamilton, ON 520-523
Price, S. & Sons Toronto, ON 1163
Pritchard & Andrews Ottawa, ON 97, 98
Pritchard & Andrews Ottawa, ON 1226, 1227
Protestant Board of School Commissioners Montreal, QC 35
Q. O.R.S. M. - Queen's Own Rifles, Sergeant’s Mess Toronto, ON 1224
Quebec Exhibition 1894 117
Queen Cigar Co. Greenwood, BC 237
Queen Cigar Co. Nelson, BC 238
Queen Cigar Store - Columbia Ave. Rossland, BC 242b
Queen, The - Cigar Store Rossland, BC 242¢
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Ralston’s Three Beauties Hamilton, ON 710
Rannie, E. Hensall, ON 396
Ravelle, L. Grand Bend, ON 391
Red River Bridge Co. 208
Regimbald, C. Buckingham, QC 1061
Reynolds, Jas. Wheatley, ON 1025
Richardson & Co. Flesherton, ON 317
Richardson, J. S. Tilbury, ON 367
Richardson, W. R. St. George, ON 419-421
Richman, The House Arnprior, ON 1206
Ritchie Bros. Orangeville, ON 307
Roberge, J. T. Sorel, QC 807
Rodgers, J. H. Hamilton, ON 1041
Roman Penny 175,178,179, 182, 183
Ross, A. Preston, ON 1103
Ross, ET. Orillia, ON 1033
Rossland Bowling Hall Rossland, BC 233
Rowan House Ottawa, ON 1202
Roy, Anastase Maniwaki, QC 366
Royal Templars’ Camp - Toronto 1893 Toronto, ON 180
Rozel, G. A. Hanover, ON 1080
Russel & Thurman Nelson, BC 260
Russell & Nelson Erin, ON 424
S.S. Beaver Vancouver, BC 16-18
Saint Anne De Beaupre 1237
Sanders, M. A. Sarnia, ON 808, 809
Sarnia Dairy Co. Sarnia, ON 1167
Schlenger, H. Montreal, QC 961-964
Scoffield & Co. Port Dover, ON 336
Scott & Ballantyne Winnipeg, MB 206, 224
Scott Memorial - Fort Garry Fort Garry, MB 106, 107
Scott, R. B. Acton, ON 380
Scott, W. L. Stratford, ON 290
Scott & Welsh Moorefield, ON 273
Scratch, E. O. Kingsville, ON 775
Secord & Barrington Leamington, ON 353,359
Semi-Centennial Dairy Co. 1192-1194
Serles Bros. Waterford, ON 1115
Shantz, E. J. Berlin, ON 294
Shaw, W. A. Toronto, ON 813-815
Sheenan, Jas. E Hamilton, ON 1039a
Shelley Bros. St. Catherines, ON 1086, 1087
Shildrick & Collver Waterford, ON 723

14



Shirley & Rathwell

Shroder, J. A. - Bowman lists as Schroder

Simcoe Canning Co.
Simcoe, John Graves
Sinking Ship - pictoral
Sippel, H.

Six Nations Confederation Jubilee
Slinn, B.

Slinn Bros.

Smierlies, P

Smiley

Smith, ArthurW.

Smith, David

Smith, G. B.

Smith, Mark & Co

Smith, N. W,

Smith, O. B.

Smith & Sons

Smith, W.T.

Smith'’s - Port Elgin

Smyth, W.

SOMA triangle

Souris Bakery

St. James, A.

St. Jean Baptiste

St. Jerome -fete

St. John Exhibition Buildings 1896
St. Lawrence Steamboat Co.
St. Lawrence, Trip Down Souvenir
St. Nicholas’ Hotel

St, Thomas Street Railway
Stableford, H.

Staebler, M. M..

Standard Dairy Co.

Standard Milk Co. of Ontario
Standard Silverware Co., Toronto
Station Bakery

Stephens, J. T.

Stephens & Sons

Stirton & Dyer

Stonehouse Bros.
Stoneman, Mrs.

Strachan, J. H.

Strand, The

Stroud’s Tea - Breton #786
Stuart & Herbert

Stuebing & Co.

Sullivan, W, H.

Sutherland, C.

Owen Sound, ON
Elmira, ON
Simcoe, ON

Preston, ON

Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Hamilton, ON
Otterville, ON
Merlin, ON
Galt, ON
Ayton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Linwood, ON
Oakville, ON
Clifford, ON
Sarnia, ON
Port Elgin, ON
Quebec, QC

Souris, MB
Pembroke, ON

Winnipeg, MB
St. Thomas, ON
Watford, ON
Tavistock, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Paris, ON

St. Thomas, ON
Glencairm, ON
London, ON
Wallaceburg, ON
Mitchell, ON
Aylmer, ON
Vancouver, BC
Ottawa, ON
Montreal, QC
Berlin, ON

Brantford, ON

985-988
698
1225
26
19-21
726
108
1002
993
714
319
750
1098
291
1116
1017
737
327
817, 817a
92
103
109

953-960, 981-984

789
118
130
83, 84
110
174
209
190
1019
788
1175
1189
122
1082, 1083
1075
300
754,799
284
1072
1004
248
123
1071
392
1166
776
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TMC, T McCarthy

Talbot, W. C.

Tamblyn, Frank A.

Tapper & McGill

Tarte Medal

Taylor, Geo. - Mayor London
Taylor, Napoleon - President, Ottawa, 1893
Terry, A. B.

Thamer, E. H. & Co.

Theaker, W, H.

Thibodeau, A. L.

Thom, J. S.

Thompson, Ed. & Co.
Thompson, W. M.
Thompson'’s

Thomson, G.

Thomson, S. M.

Thomson, Walter & Son
Thurman [W.Al]

Tiffin, H.J. - Chateau de Ramezay
Tilsonburg Business College
Time of Our Lord -penny
Tindale Bros.

Toronto Industrial

Toronto Press

Toronto Public School
Toronto Semi-centennial
Toronto Typographical Union 1844
Toye, R. H.

Trinity Church

Troteau, Edm.

Troup, W. H.

Truesdale & Bond

Trussler Bros.

Trussler Bros., Limited
Tudhope, H. M.

Tufford, Jerome

Tumbull, James

Tummer, B. H.

Lindsay, ON
Aylmer, ON
Nelson, BC
Winnipeg, MB

London, ON
Ottawa, ON
Lindsay, ON
New Dundee, ON
Markdale, ON
Windsor, ON
Sarnia, ON
Orangeville, ON
Penetang., ON
Blenheim, ON
Brussels, ON
Brantford, ON
London, ON
Nelson, BC
Montreal, QC
Tilsonburg, ON
Toronto, ON
Arthur, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Kingston, ON
St. John, NB
Montreal, QC
Jordan, ON

Port Dover, ON
Trout Creek, ON
Trout Creek, ON
Wingham, ON
Jordan, ON
London, ON
Little Current, ON

1235
1101
240
212

33

159

86
1095
278
672-675
1028
643-646
329
280
352
1007
806b
689-692
247
66a
752

27

422

55

712

59, 60
142, 146
34, 131
1108
30
1059
705
330
296
295
406
713
472-475,1128-1131
311
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Uffleman, Jacob Waterloo, ON 293
Vance, W. G. Elmvale, ON 524-531
Vick, Geo. & Sons Orillia, ON 1097
Vickery; E. L. Oshawa, ON 639-642
Victoria Hotel Sault Ste. Marie, ON 1214
Victoria Jubilee, 1897 133
Victoria, Queen and Empress - Canada 1897 Arms 47
Victoria's Diamond Jubilee 32,63, 152
Vincent, R.J. Forest, ON 382-385
Waddell, John Mount Forest, ON 321
Walden, R.W. Neustadt, ON 324
Walker & Hurlburt Thormbury, ON 509-512
Walkerville Brewing Co. Ltd. Walkerville, ON 38
Wallis & Cornell, 1868 Toronto, ON 124-124d
Walters & Bodell - Bowman lists as Watters Pembroke, ON 693-696
Warriner, S. M. Stouftville, ON 635-638, 657-660
Waterhouse, Joseph Chatham, ON 1000, 1106
Waterloo Saengerfest Waterloo, ON 685-688
Waterloo Saengerfest 1890 Waterloo, ON 66
Watson, Ed Rossland, BC 235
Watson, The Co. Tailors London, ON 803
Watson, W. G. Hillsburg, ON 468-471
Watts, Jas. & Co Winnipeg, MB 195
We Preach Christ - Cross 57
Weaver, C. Grimsby, ON 1208
Webb, Harry The Co. Toronto, ON 1074
Webb, T. A. Lucan, ON 997
Webber's Bakery Harriston, ON 1089
Webster, M. Bickford, ON 429
Wenino, Geo. Sarnia, ON 732
Werrett, G. O. Simcoe, ON 343
Western Fair London, ON 784
Western Fair, W. E A. London, ON 785
White House, The St. Catherines, ON 778
White’s Restaurant St. John, NB 369
Whitney, J. M. Woodstock, ON 77
Whyte & Co. Moosomin, SK 407-410
Wilbur, L. L. St. Catherines, ON 755
Wilhelm, R. C. Strathroy, ON 1026
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Williams, Geo. Guelph, ON 1014
Williams, R. S. Strathroy, ON 720
Wilson, Frank & Co. Midland, ON 567-570
Wilson, W. Hawkesbury, ON 1044
Windsor Bar 1219
Wing’s Bread Chatham, ON 1035
Wise Bros. Orangeville, ON 1012
Wismer, David Preston, ON 1183
Wood Bros. St. Catherines, ON 798
Woodmen of the World 53
Woolward & Co. Berlin, ON 532-535
Wright, Wm. Newmarket, ON 476-479
YM.CA. Quebec 697
YM.PBA. 144
Yule, W. S. Gananoque, ON 1096
Zacharias, G. 1021
Zieman’s, A. Guelph, ON 745
Ziemann, B.W. Preston, ON 791
18



Alphabetical Listing - By Location, Name & McColl Number
Unknown Locations At End Of This Section

Location Name McColl
Acton, ON Henderson & Co. 401
Acton, ON Scott, R. B. 380
Alliston, ON Hurst, Mrs. H. 344
Alliston, ON Hutchison, G. & Co. 428
Alvinston, ON Bindner's Bakery 1055
Alvinston, ON Bond, Isaac 1001
Ambherst, NS Fraser, J.W. 1005
Ambherstburg, ON Curtis, W.E 1027
Arkona, ON Brown, J. Geo. 365
Arkona, ON Fuller Bros. 358
Arnprior, ON Richman, The House 1206
Arthur, ON Ferguson'’s 423
Arthur, ON Tindale Bros. 422
Aylmer, ON Christie & Caron 399
Aylmer, ON Clarke, L. E 728
Aylmer, ON Strachan, J. H. 1004
Aylmer, ON Talbot, W. C. 1101
Ayton, ON Smith, G. B. 291
Baden, ON Forler, W. G. 552-555, 595-598
Barrie, ON Central Bath Rooms 787

BC Lindsay, W. - incused 262
Beamsville, ON Comwell, W. & Co. 333
Beamsville, ON Hager & Hall 299
Beamsville, ON McNeil's Bakery 1111
Beeton, ON Bell, W.J. 491-494
Belleville, ON Marsh, J. A. 370
Berlin, ON Bardon, Louis 1117
Berlin, ON Bellsmith's Studio 768
Berlin, ON Berlin Racycle Manufacturing Co. 805
Berlin, ON Boehmer, A. O. Co. 404
Berlin, ON Brunk, S. & Co. 135
Berlin, ON Cressman & Bowman 308
Berlin, ON Dietrich, H. A. 1037a, 1038
Berlin, ON Shantz, E. . 294
Berlin, ON Stuebing & Co. 392
Berlin, ON Woolward & Co. 532-535
Bickford, ON Webster, M. 429
Blenheim, ON Thompson's 352
Blyth, ON Metcalf, Frank 774
Bowmanville, ON Mason, The Co. 297
Bracebridge, ON Ballantyne & Co. 579-582
Bracebridge, ON Kidd, D. 1203
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Brampton, ON
Brampton, ON
Brantford, ON
Brantford, ON
Brantford, ON
Brantford, ON
Brantford, ON
Brantford, ON
Breslau, ON
Brighton, ON
Brockville, ON
Bronte, ON
Brussels, ON
Brussels, ON
Buckingham, QC
Buckingham, QC
Cache Bay, ON
Calgary, AB
Chatham, NB
Chatham, ON
Chatham, ON
Chatham, ON
Chatham, ON
Chatham, ON
Chatham, ON
Chatham, ON
Clandeboye, ON
Clappison’s Corners, ON
Clifford, ON
Coatsworth, ON
Cobourg, ON
Cookstown, ON
Copetown, ON
Cranbrook, BC
Cranbrook, BC
Creemore, ON
Deer Park, ON
Dresden, ON
Dresden, ON
Dundalk, ON
Dundalk, ON
Dundas, ON
Dundas, ON
Dunnville, ON
Dunnville, ON
Dunnville, ON
Dunnville, ON

Crawford & McCullough
Jeffers, John

Elliots - on coal -1893, Brantford
Fleming's

Fleming’s Dining Car
Passmore, R. C.
Sutherland, C.
Thomson, S. M.

Good, J.R.

Brighton Canning Co., Ltd.
Hunt, Wm.

Dobson, J.

Dunford, E.C.
Thomson, G.
Bernardin, J. A.
Regimbald, C.
McFarland, G.W.
Kinnesten & Co.
McKenzie, I. D.B. E
Austin

Bogart, . H.

Chatham Business College
Gray’s Carriages
Lailey, T.

Waterhouse, Joseph
Wing’s Bread

Chown, S. C.

Long, T.

Smith & Sons

Hopper, J.

Meech's

Banting, Tac

Greene, G. H.
Canadian Hotel
Cosmopolitan Hotel
Kimbar, G. H.

Forest Hill Dairy
Baxter, J. B. & Sons
McVean & McVean
Benson, R. H. & Co.
McFarland & Richards
Collins

Lees, Geo.

Cleary, M. J.

Davis, H. G.

Grayson, James
Griffin, J. E.

335
668-671
79
574-577
631-634
1181
776
806b
279
735
1031
1009, 1010
143
1007
802
1061
334
1011
816
740
1032
313
764
763
1000, 1106
1035
356
1182
327
276
1229
556-559
301
252
253
77
1173
1092
540-543
426
427,431-433
1209
1068
1067
283
1160, 1161
341
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Dunnville, ON
Dunnville, ON
Dutton, ON
Eden, ON
Edmonton, AB
Elkhormn, MB
Elmira, ON
Elmira, ON
Elmvale, ON
Elora, ON

Elora, ON

Erin, ON
Flesherton, ON
Forest, ON
Forest, ON
Forest, ON
Forest, ON

Fort Garry, MB
Galt, ON

Galt, ON

Galt, ON

Galt, ON

Galt, ON

Galt, ON

Galt, ON

Galt, ON

Galt, ON

Galt, ON
Gananoque, ON
Georgetown, ON
Glen Huron, ON
Glencairm, ON
Glencoe, ON
Gore Bay, ON
Gore Bay, ON
Gorrie, ON
Gorrie, ON
Grand Bend, ON

Gravenhurst, ON

Greenwood, BC
Greenwood, BC
Greenwood, BC
Grimsby, ON
Grimsby, ON
Grimsby, ON
Grimsby, ON
Guelph, ON

Griffin, V. E.

Herring, Chas.
Drake & McPherson
Leach Bros.

Alberta Hotel
Phillips, Mrs.
Jeanneret, LA.

Shroder, J.A. - Bowman lists as Schroder

Vance, W. G.
Campbells, at
Massie, D.

Russell & Nelson
Richardson & Co.
Jamieson, D. C.
Maylor, Jas. & Sons
O’Donnell Bros.
Vincent, R. J.

Scott Memorial - Fort Garry
Amer. Numis. Assoc. - see: Cranston
Cranston, J. K. - Issues, of Galt, Ont.
Galt Post Office, 1890
Graham, J.

Hunter, W. A.

Laird, John H.

Lee, A. C.

McWilliam, C. S.
Mundy, Mark

Smith, David
Yule, W. S.

Gibbens, J.J.
Hamilton Bros.
Stephens & Sons
McLachlan & Vair
Ocean House

Peters, G.

Knox, K.

Morren, E. L.

Ravelle, L.

Dichburn, J. R.
Clarendon, The
King, H. A. & Co.
Queen Cigar Co.
Book, J. A.

Hawke, A. E

Noble, T.J.

Weaver, C.

Cleghorn, Thos.

1120

769

425

400

266

204, 245
708

698
524-531
331
973-980
424

317

999

325

357
382-385
106, 107
852-855, 910
560-562, 848-910
145

1065

996, 1099
323

753

765
725,758
1098
1096
1022, 1040
1231

300

1107
1213
1069
563-566
570a-573
391

1179

258

230, 267
237

282

338

292

1208
1084
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Guelph, ON
Guelph, ON
Guelph, ON
Guelph, ON
Guelph, ON
Guelph, ON
Guelph, ON
Hagersville, ON
Hagersville, ON
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hanover, ON
Hanover, ON
Hanover, ON
Harriston, ON
Hawkesbury, ON
Hensall, ON
Hepworth, ON
Hespeler, ON
Hespeler, ON
Highgate, ON
Hillsburg, ON
Holland, MB
Holland, MB
Hull, QC
Huntingdon, BC
Huntsville, ON
Ingersoll, ON

Guelph St. Railway

Johnston, R.

Kandy Kitchen

Nubauer, W.E - Bowman/Neubauer
Powell & Co.

Williams, Geo.

Ziemans, A.

Almas, D. & Son - Bowman /D’Almas
Hager, J. H.

Cook, G. A. & Co.

Halifax Herald Patriotic Fund
Crawford, J.T.

Ewing, A. M.

E B.M., Frank Brohman's Money
Geiger, J. W.

Hamilton Saengerfest

Hamilton Whist and Chess Club
Lees, Wm. & Son

Leitch & Turnbull

McCormick House

McDonald, J. W. - Bowman/MacDonald
Oxford Dairy

Peninsular Saengerfest [11th]
Pentecost, A. L. & Co.

Prattis & Catchpole

Ralston'’s Three Beauties
Rodgers, J. H.

Sheenan, Jas. B

Smierlies, P

Smith, Mark & Co

Engel, H. H. & Co.

Graff & Weppler

Rozel, G. A.

Webber’s Bakery

Wilson, W.

Rannie, E.

Cunningham, A. E

Klager, J. E.

Myrlock, B. C.

Beattie, E. S.

Watson, W. G.

Merrell, E.J.

Morrell, E. J. - Appears to be “Merrell” - which see

Hull Electric Co.
Huntingdon Hotel
Heath, Harry L.
Allin, Chas.

711,730
1003, 1015
397
780
1006
1014
745
326
339
452-463
701
818-819
1090
1228
1105
48

795, 796
1023
9,12,52,171
1200
793
1195

10

47
520-523
710
1041
1039a
714
1116
304
275
1080
1089
1044
396
1046, 1047
322
310
347
468-471
214
1088
762
263
315
1020
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Ingersoll, ON
Ingersoll, ON
Ingersoll, ON
Ingersoll, ON
Inwood, ON
Inwood, ON
Jordan, ON
Jordan, ON
Jordan, ON
Jordan, ON
Jordan Station, ON
Kaslo, BC
Kincardine, ON
Kincardine, ON
Kincardine, ON
Kincardine, ON
Kingston, ON
Kingston, ON
Kingston, ON
Kingston, ON
Kingsville, ON
Kingsville, ON
Leamington, ON
Leamington, ON
Leamington, ON
Leamington, ON
Leamington, ON
Lindsay, ON
Lindsay, ON
Linwood, ON
Little Current, ON
Londesboro, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON

Hayes, W.

Livingston's Dairy
Mitchell & Co.

Noxon Bros. Manufacturing Co
Armstrong, J. & Co.
Fuller, W. T.

Haynes, Mearl
Honsberger, A. A.
Troup, W. H.

Tufford, Jerome
Honsberger, C. M.
Goodenough & Walmsley
Cooks Cough Balsam
Cooke, J. C.

Hiles & Collins
Patterson, R.
Crothers, W. J.
Kingston Street Railway
PB.K, P Bajous
Toye, R. H.

Brethour, M. G.
Scratch, E. O.

Cox, W.D. & B.W.
Dauvies, J. E.
Hepinstall, W.

Morse, L. S.

Secord & Barrington
T MC, T McCarthy
Terry, A. B.

Smith, N.W.

Turner, B. H.
Ouimette, W. L.
Anderson & Nelles
Beattie, J. E.

Beattie, R.

Bernard House
Colby, W.R.

Fawkes' Restaurant
Fitzgibbon's Bakery
Griffith, C. [Gore]
Grigg House
Gwalchmai, J.

Lacey, R. E & Co.
London -Coat of Arms
London Tobacco Co.
Mann & Co.
McDonald, Jerry

770
1144-1151
719

28

360

354

715

786

705

713

731

255
495-496, 499-500
497, 498, 501-504
349
607-614
1081

125

1230
1108

363

775

718

346

729

348

353, 359
1235
1095
1017

311

402

736
1152-1159
1132-1135, 1140-1143
1199
623-626
376-379
965-968
1170
1233, 1234
1063
619-622
15,24
772

771

1232
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London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
Lucan, ON
Lucan, ON
Lunenberg, NS
Manitoba
Manitou, MB
Maniwaki, QC
Markdale, ON
Markdale, ON
Markdale, ON
Markdale, ON
MB/SK
Meaford, ON
Meaford, ON
Meaford, ON
Merlin, ON
Merlin, ON
Midland, ON
Midland, ON
Midland, ON
Midland, ON
Midland, ON
Midland, ON
Milton, ON
Milverton, ON
Mitchell, ON
Mitchell, ON
Moncton, NB
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC

McKerlie, W.

Stirton & Dyer

Taylor, Geo. - Mayor London
Thomson, Walter & Son
Turnbull, James

Watson, The Co. Tailors
Western Fair

Western Fair, W. E A.

Parks, Jas.

Webb, T. A.

Oddfellows’ Bazaar

4

Ellis House

Roy, Anastase

Hill, ET. & Co.

Matthews, J. G.

McFarland, Stafford & Co.
Theaker, W. H.

Fish Creek, Cut Knife, Batoche
Bridgett, J. W.

Meaford - Dominion Day 1895
Meaford Souvenir, July 1

Barr & Tesky

Smith, Arthur W,

Akins, C. E.

Archer & Dodds

Horrell, J. B. & Son

Midland Mercantile and Trading Co., Ltd
Playfair, Preston & Co.

Wilson, Frank & Co.
Featherstone, E. C.

Dierlamm, E. H.

Moore, A. J.

Stoneman, Mrs.

Knight & Co.

American Lunch Room
Balmoral Oil

Breton, P N. - Chateau de Ramezay
Caledonian Society
Cathedrale de Montreal
Chateau de Ramezay
Christian Endeavor Society
Des Jardines, Chas. & Co.
Dominion Exhibition, Montreal 1892
Duclos, C. A.

EX L.

Gnaedinger, L. Son & Co.

1124-1127,1136-1139

754, 799
159
689-692

472-475,1128-1131

803

784

785

318

997

94, 95
1212
241

366

405
1036
289
672-675
6, 165
484-486
137,138
139

303

750
544-551
487-490
274

350

340
567-570
681-684
388
1042
1072
1018
1223
126

93

81

73, 93
70, 93
82

806a
134, 147,150
1207
1217
800
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Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Moorefield, ON
Moosomin, SK
Mount Forest, ON
Mount Forest, ON
Mount Forest, ON
N.WT.

NWT

Nelson, BC
Nelson, BC
Nelson, BC
Nelson, BC
Nelson, BC
Nelson, BC
Nelson, BC
Neustadt, ON
New Dundee, ON
New Dundee, ON

New Hamburg, ON

Newbury, ON
Newcastle, ON

Ice Condora, Montreal, 1885

Ice Palace, Montreal 1894
International Key Check Co., Montreal
J.ES.

LaPatrie

Lafleur, S.

Madame Ireland

Marcotte, EX.

Marcotte, N.

Monceau, A.

Montreal - Y4 doz. Stars

Montreal 1642-1892

Montreal Exhibition 1892
Montreal Exhibition 1893
Montreal Exhibition 1895
Montreal Ice Palace

Montreal Police - for bravery
Montreal Winter Carnival
National Association Fire Underwriters
Paquet, Medard

Phalen, T.

Porcheron, A.D.

Protestant Board of School Commissioners
Schlenger, H.

Stuart & Herbert

Tiffin, H. J. - Chateau de Ramezay
Troteau, Edm.

Scott & Welsh

Whyte & Co.

Addison, J. H. - Bowman/J.R. Addison
Allen, The Shoe Co.

Waddell, John

Brady, S.R.

Okotokss, R. H. - Bakery
Athabasca Hotel Co.

Bodega Saloon

Humphreys & Pittock

Queen Cigar Co.

Russel & Thurman

Tamblyn, Frank A.

Thurman [W.A]

Walden, R.W.

Buck & Smith

Thamer, E. H. & Co.
Lautenschlager, J.

Bayne, W.

Board of Education

136
149

91
1198
680
1049
177
100
1216
102, 102a
116

64

96

113

69

54

42

151

89
1119
1013
101, 104
35
961-964
1071
66a
1059
273
407-410
766
627-630, 676-678
321

201
236
259
261
229a
238
260
240
247

324
287
278
704
389
806
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Newmarket, ON
Niagara Falls, ON
Niagara Falls, ON
Niagara Falls, ON
Niagara Falls, ON
Niagara Falls, ON
North Bay, ON
Norwich, ON
Norwich, ON
Oak River, MB
Oakville, ON
Oakville, ON
Oakville, ON
Orangeville, ON
Orangeville, ON
Orangeville, ON
Orangeville, ON
Orangeville, ON
Orangeville, ON
Orangeville, ON
Orillia, ON
Orillia, ON
Orillia, ON
Orillia, ON
Orillia, ON
Orillia, ON
Orillia, ON
Oshawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON

Wright, Wm.

Geary, R W.

Healey, Jas.

Morrick, W.

Niagara Falls Souvenir
Oxley, M. M.

Lake Bros.

Gould, Wm.

Pitcher, S.

Brassey, E. G.

Ferrah, R.

Gulledge, E. H.

Smith, O. B.
Chapman, TW. & Co.
Credit Valley Dairy
Daniels, E. C.
Marshall, Green & Co.
Ritchie Bros.
Thompson, Ed. & Co.
Wise Bros.

Bennett, W. L.
Cunningham, R. R.
Kane & Kane

Lawson, J. E

Morris, J. E

Ross, ET.

Vick, Geo. & Sons
Vickery, E. L.
Brunswick, The - J. Huckell
Campeau, ER.E.
Central Canada Exhibition -Ottawa
Church, T.

Daniel’s Hotel
Dompierre

Hotel St. Louis
Institute Canadien Francais
Jarvis - Every Time
Lapointe, D. T.

Le Circle Champlain
LeDain, E. J.

Mason, Gordon & Co.
McCracken Bros.
Nicholas, The Hotel
Ottawa Citizens
Pritchard & Andrews
Pritchard & Andrews
Rowan House

476-479
811,812
998
1169
50
464-467
995, 1054
969-972
390
251
1109, 1110
759
737
434
1185
781
328
307
329
1012
1085
1214a
430
1091
782
1033
1097
639-642
1221
77

85
911-925
1204
1123
1215
703
790
1219a
721
794
724
702
1211
792

97, 98
1226, 1227
1202
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Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Otterville, ON

Owen Sound, ON
Owen Sound, ON
Owen Sound, ON
Owen Sound, ON
Owen Sound, ON
Owen Sound, ON
Owen Sound, ON
Owen Sound, ON
Owen Sound, ON

Palmerston, ON
Paris, ON

Paris, ON
Pembroke, ON
Pembroke, ON
Pembroke, ON
Penetang., ON
Penetang., ON
Penetang., ON

Perkins' Mills, QC
Peterborough, ON
Peterborough, ON

Petrolia, ON
Picton, ON
Picton, ON

Pincher Creek, AB

Port Arthur, ON
Port Arthur, ON
Port Dover, ON
Port Dover, ON
Port Dover, ON
Port Elgin, ON
Port Hope, ON
Port Hope, ON
Preston, ON
Preston, ON
Preston, ON
Preston, ON
Preston, ON
Princeton, ON
Princeton, ON
Quebec, QC
Quebec, QC

Slinn, B.

Slinn Bros.

Stroud’s Tea - Breton #786
Taylor, Napoleon - President, Ottawa, 1893
Smiley

A.N. - Addison & Neily - A.N. - incused
Anckorn, S.

Ankcorn, S. T.

Holmes, George

K.O.TM.,, Bedouin Tent

Kenny, D. J.

McColl, D. B.

McColl, W.R.

Shirley & Rathwell

Flarity, J. L.

Evans, Thos.

Station Bakery

Irwin, Harry

St. James, A.

Walters & Bodell - Bowman lists as Watters
Beck, G., Manufacturing Co.
Leg ). C.

Thompson, W. M.

Dubois, John - Bow. has the name as Jos.
Armstrong, I. M. - Peterboro
Lane’s Bakery

Marks, John W,

Miller, E. D.

Picton City Bus Line
Henderson, J.

Davidson, D. M. & Co.

Foote, Henry

Leaney, Jas. B.

Scoffield & Co.

Truesdale & Bond

Smith’s - Port Elgin

Kilpatrick, O. K.

Port Hope Old Boys

Maecker, John

Ross, A.

Sippel, H.

Wismer, David

Ziemann, B.W.

Anderson, A.

Daniel & Holmes

Canadian Electrical Association
Gingras, A. A.J.

1002
993

123

86

319
1197
743
741,742
827,828
76

1196
1114
829-833
985-988
653-656
738
1082, 1083
707
789
693-696
332
1029
280
1218
99

1118
615-618
1178
78

254
1060
1039
1045
336
330

92
1220
49
444-447
1103
726
1183
791
398,416-418
412-415
37

45
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Quebec, QC
Quebec, QC
Quebec, QC
Rat Portage, MB
Regina, SK
Ridgetown, ON
Ridgeway, ON
Ripley, ON
Rodney, ON
Rossland, BC
Rossland, BC
Rossland, BC
Rossland, BC
Rossland, BC
Rossland, BC
Rossland, BC
Rossland, BC
Rossland, BC
Ruthven, ON
Salmo, BC
Salmo, BC
Sandon, BC
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarmia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sault Ste. Marie, ON
Sault Ste. Marie, ON
Sheffield, ON
Shelburne, ON
Shubenacadia, NS
Simcoe, ON
Simcoe, ON
Simcoe, ON
Simcoe, ON
Simcoe, ON

Kirwin & Murphy - Bowman/Kerwin

Martineau, H. O.
Smyth, W.
Phantom Steamer

First [151 Territorial Exhibition, Regina, NWT

Day, W. C.

Beam & Krafft

Morden, McK.

Mistele Bros. & Co.
Cabinet, The - Cigar Store
Claredon Hotel
Clarendon, The

Crow & Morris

De Voin & Patterson

Queen Cigar Store - Columbia Ave.

Queen, The - Cigar Store
Rossland Bowling Hall
Watson, Ed
Norman & Dawson
Beadles, W.T. & Co.
Hotel Northern
Hotel Reco
Buchanan, W.
Dagan, J. B.
Firemen's Tournament
Fould'’s Bakery
Hillier, L. N.

Lucas, D.W. H.
McAlpine, A. P
McMann, J. E.
McSherry, John
Mills, J. D.

Sanders, M. A.
Sarnia Dairy Co.
Smith, W.T.
Thom,]J. S.

Wenino, Geo.
Durham, T. S.
Victoria Hotel
Bond, A.E.
Falconer, H.

Gass, Jas. & Sons
Curtis, G. A.
Edmonds, R. & Co
Elliott, J. A.

Misner, Chas. E.
Norfolk House

119
739
103
270,271
112

734
394
513-519
355
257
265
246
242, 242a
231
242b
242c
233
235
746

229
249
232
1024
820-823
67
1078
1184
1093
1030
1062
1174
706
808, 809
1167
817,817a
643-646
732
1112,1113
1214
281
649-652
733
337
285
1171
1104
1210

28



Simcoe, ON
Simcoe, ON
Sombra, ON
Sombra, ON
Sorel, QC

Sorel, QC

Sorel, QC

Souris, MB

South Buxton, ON
Southampton, ON
St. Catharines,ON
St. Catharines,ON
St. Catherines, ON
St. Catherines, ON
St. Catherines, ON
St. Catherines, ON
St. Catherines, ON
St. Catherines, ON
St. Catherines, ON
St. Catherines, ON
St. Catherines, ON
St. George, ON
St.John, NB

St. John, NB

St. John's, QC

St. Mary’s, ON

St. Mary’s, ON

St. Mary’s, ON

St. Thomas, ON
St. Thomas, ON
St. Thomas, ON
Stirling, ON
Stoufiville, ON
Stratford, ON
Stratford, ON
Stratford, ON
Strathroy, ON
Strathroy, ON
Strathroy, ON
Streetsville, ON
Tavistock, ON
Teeswater, ON
Thedford, ON
Thedford, ON
Thedford, ON
Thedford, ON
Thormbury, ON

Simcoe Canning Co.
Werrett, G. O.
Logan, G.E

Logan, S. E

Belisle, L.

Club Nautique
Roberge, ]. T.

Souris Bakery
Broadbent, E. H.
Harrison, H. L.
American Bazaar
Merritton Railway
Dyer, J. A

Fitzgerald, T.

Foley, W.].

Logan, Chas.

Meyer, A.

Shelley Bros.

White House, The
Wilbur, I L.

Wood Bros.
Richardson, W. R.
Trinity Church
White’s Restaurant
Oom Paul
Constable, J. G.

Farr, J.

McGolrick, T.

Flach, E. H.

St, Thomas Street Railway
Stephens, J. T.
Largow, Geo. [McColl has “Sterling”...presume Stirling]
Warriner, S. M.
Knechtel & Co.
Myers, Duncan L.
Scott, W. L.

Brown, EJ.
Wilhelm, R. C.
Williams, R. S.
Falconer, C. H.
Staebler, M. M.
Hasenflug, G. H.
Maloy, Thos
McKenzie & Meldrum
McKenzie & Mildrum
Patterson, Thos.
Hurlburt, Dr. G.W.

1225

343

748

749

1121, 1122
305

807
953-960, 981-984
316
536-539
306

189

1172

1100

1102

767

1066
1086, 1087
778

755

798
419-421
30

369

1205

1016

1073

722

727

190

1075

1037
635-638, 657-660
440-443, 480-483
448-451
290

1050

1026

720

381

788

411

1177

288

368

1034
505-508
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Thombury, ON
Thorndale, ON
Thormton, ON
Thorold, ON
Thorold, ON
Three Rivers, QC
Tilbury, ON
Tilbury, ON
Tilsonburg, ON
Tilsonburg, ON
Tilsonburg, ON
Toronto Junction, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON

Walker & Hurlburt

Harding, Jas.

Hill, Geo.

Clarke, Alfred J.

McMann, Leslie

Caxton Water

Crawford, W. C.

Richardson, J. S.

Buchner, H. C.

Hogarth, W. B.

Tilsonburg Business College
Chisholm, J.R.

Alpine Dairy

Banfield, W. H.

Barton, E.W.

Bower, G. H.

British American Business College
Canadian Emblems, Toronto
City Dairy Co.

Dale & Harkes

Eaton, T. Co. - Bicycle Repair Shop
Eaton, T. Co. - July 1897
Guinane Bros.

Heal, S. S.

Hodge’s, E. A.

Johnston, W. B.

Kent, Ambrose & Sons

Kerr, W. M. Bros.

Martin, W. R.

Monsoon Tea

Normal School

Oak Hall - Bowman lists under Hamilton

Price, S. & Sons

Q. O.R. S. M. - Queen’s Own Rifles, Sergeant’s Mess
Royal Templars’ Camp - Toronto 1893

Shaw, W, A.

Standard Dairy Co.

Standard Milk Co. of Ontario
Standard Silverware Co., Toronto
Time of Our Lord -penny
Toronto Industrial

Toronto Press

Toronto Public School

Toronto Semi-centennial
Toronto Typographical Union 1844
Wallis & Cornell, 1868

Webb, Hartry, The Co.

509-512
1034a
438,439
751

298
1222
342

367

309

302

752

804
1168
7,8,168
824-826
1056
587-590
141
1188
989-992
176

140

700
834-847
1176
647-648
716-717
371-375
756, 757, 760
148

46

773
1163
1224
180
813-815
1175
1189
122

27

55

712

59, 60
142, 146
34,131
124-124d
1074
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Trenton, ON
Trenton, ON
Trout Creek, ON
Trout Creek, ON
Truro, NS
Uxbridge, ON
Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Vancouver, BC
Vanessa, ON
Victoria, BC
Victoria, BC
Walkerton, ON
Walkerville, ON
Wallaceburg, ON
Wallaceburg, ON
Wallaceburg, ON
Wallaceburg, ON
Wallaceburg, ON
Waterford, ON
Waterford, ON
Waterford, ON
Wiaterloo, ON
Waterloo, ON
Waterloo, ON
Waterloo, ON
Waterloo, ON
Watford, ON
Watford, ON
Watford, ON
Watford, ON
Welland, ON
Weston, ON
Westover, ON
Wheatley, ON
Wheatley, ON
Wheatley, ON

Wheatley River, PE

Wiarton, ON

Windsor, ON

Wingham, ON
Wingham, ON
Wingham, ON
Wingham, ON
Wingham, ON
Wingham, ON
Wingham, ON

Foster, R. M.

Foster, Walter

Trussler Bros.

Trussler Bros., Limited
Murphy’s Bakery
Brownscombe, The J.E Co., Ltd
Kent & Magnus

S.S. Beaver

Strand, The

Bartholomew, H.

Hotel Victoria

Parliament Buildings
Qasis

Walkerville Brewing Co. Ltd.
Allen’s Bakery

Hurley, M. J.

Martull, I, J. M.
McKenzie's Bakery
Stonehouse Bros.

Cook’s Cash Store

Serles Bros.

Shildrick & Collver

Bricker & Diebel

Moyer, A. C.

Uffleman, Jacob

Waterloo Saengerfest
Waterloo Saengerfest 1890
Baldwin & Carrothers
Bowlby Bros.

Parker, D. G.

Stableford, H.

Crowther, W. H.

Moffat Stove Co.

Mills, Jas. & Co.

Anderson, Stewart
Hanson, E.

Reynolds, Jas.

McLeod, Ewen S.
Bucldey’s, At

Thibodeau, A. L.

Cart, A. H.

Cassels & Carr

Lougheed, D.

Park, H.

Paterson - Bowman lists as Patterson
Paterson, The Watch Doctor - see above
Tudhope, H. M.

1094
1053
296
295
1070
351
264
16-18
248
320
239
31,36
1201
38
1076
286
1219b
1077
284
395
1115
723
345
709
293
685-688
66

364
386
362
1019
1008
74

312
361
277
1025
810
1064
1028
661-664
665-667
1057
761
599-606
591-594
406
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Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Woodstock, ON
Woodstock, ON
Wrightville, QC
Zurich, ON
Zurich, ON

BB

Bishop & Brock

Boyce Carriage Works
Brown, W. & Co.

Club, The - Cigar Store
Coin Novelty Co.

Darbys - Stewart lists as “Darbey’s”

Dimarco, N
Eddleston, S. A.
Emma & Panaro
Erzinger, John
Fabri, A.

Haines, W.B.

Hill, Geo. 1 shave
] [incused]
Johnson's Manitoba Hotel
Jones, Prof.

Kemp

Landon, G.E
Lindsay, W
Maison Dore Bar
Manor Hotel / J. Tapper
McGilL E W.
MclIntosh, T A.
MclIntosh, Thos. A.
MciIntosh -Tobaccos
McKenty, D.
Murphy, Dan J.
O’Connors Hotel
Scott & Ballantyne
St. Nicholas’ Hotel
Tapper & McGill
Watts, Jas. & Co
Harrison - Baker
Whitney, J. M.
Beaudoni, A.
Faust, D. S.
Mermer, J. D.

223,234
216
14,22,23
268, 269
250

205
213,217
203

256

220
193,215
207

192

221

243

218

197

194

219

202

210

198

222

226

228

227

225

244

191

206, 224
209

212

195
1052
779
1164
387

403
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Unknown Location; Name & McColl Number

A.OUW.

Arpin, Ed - Quebec
Association St. Jean Baptiste
Bates, Walter

British-Boer War - see: Cranston
Burkell, R. B.

CLP

C&O

CWA.

Caledonian Curling Club
Campbell’s Bakery

Canada Electric Plating Co.
Canada’s Brave Boys

Canadian Intercollegiate Athletic Assoc.
Canadian Railway Accident Insurance Co.
Canuck, la

Cap de la Magdalene

Capital Lacrosse Club
Champlain, Founder of Quebec
Chugg, E.

Church’s Alabastine

Colonial and Indian Exhibition
Council of Arts and Manufacturers
Cox, Samuel

Cunningham, J.

Daze, W. - Crown Bakery

De La Salle Acadamy

Dominion Must Be Preserved
Duke of York

Edenbrough Bakery

Edward VII - Coronation

Evans, R. Estate

Father Jogues

Federated Business College
Fel,I.C.-&Co

Fenian Raid Medal

Fenton, W.].

Forest Ale and Porter

Good Cheer Stoves

Goodyear Welt

Hallin & Aldridge

Henry, Wm.

Heroes Dark Continent - Indian on horse
Herron's Dairy

Hiram Chapter penny
Honeywell, E.

132

801

88, 90
314
860-863
1190
120

200
11,127
58

1051
435-437
29,65
43

699

105

111

121

115
1162a
188

39

41

1048
1058
1043
679
169-173
926-933
994
934-952
393

797
583-586
87,184,744
61,62
1191

44

25

129

199
1165

51

1180

71

1162
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IL.C.B.U.

I. G.B. & Co,, 1. G. Baker & Co.
LOGT

Ice Carnival -1887 Souvenir

International Demonstration - LO.O.F / L.C.B.U.

Island Amateur Athletic Association
Joliette Seminary

Keeler, J. P - Brunswick

L - for “Lucas” incused

LaVashti

Lake View Dairy

Larin, Frank

Laurier, Wilfrid

LeRoux 1819/1509

Lord’s Prayer

Lyre Saengerfest - see: Cranston
ML.EA. - 1887, cross

Macdonald, Sir John A.

N.N.C.

National Commemorative Medal
Photos, good for 25 on - see also: Cranston
Quebec Exhibition 1894

Red River Bridge Co.

Roman Penny

Saint Anne De Beaupre
Semi-Centennial Dairy Co.
Simcoe, John Graves

Sinking Ship - pictoral

Six Nations Confederation Jubilee
SOMA triangle

St. Jean Baptiste

St. Jerome-fete

St. John Exhibition Buildings 1896
St. Lawrence Steamboat Co.

St. Lawrence, Trip Down Souvenir
Sullivan, W. H.

Tarte Medal

Victoria Jubilee, 1897

Victoria, Queen and Empress- Canada 1897 Arms

Victoria's Diamond Jubilee
We Preach Christ -Cross
Windsor Bar

Woodmen of the World
YM.CA. Quebec
YM.PBA.

Zacharias, G.

72

1236

181

80

68

56

75

211

1079

783

1186, 1187
114

5, 156-158
128

185, 186
882-885
187

1-5, 13, 153-155, 160-167
196

40
560-562
117

208
175,178,179, 182, 183
1237
1192-1194
26

19-21

108

109

118

130
83,84

110

174

1166

33

133

47
32,63,152
57

1219

53

697

144

1021

34


Owner
Rectangle


Alberta - By Location; Name; Stewart & McColl Numbers

Location Name Stewart McColl
Calgary, AB Kinnesten & Co. CA4860 1011
Edmonton, AB Alberta Hotel ED 035 266
Pincher Creek, AB Henderson, J. P325 254

British Columbia - By Location; Name; Hill & McColl Numbers

Location Name Hill McColl
BC Lindsay, W. - incused 262
Cranbrook, BC Canadian Hotel C7310b 252
Cranbrook, BC Cosmopolitan Hotel C7560b 253
Greenwood, BC Clarendon, The (G8010a 258
Greenwood, BC King, H. A. & Co. (G8510a 230, 267
Greenwood, BC Queen Cigar Co. (G9310a 237
Huntingdon, BC Huntingdon Hotel H9760a 263
Kaslo, BC Goodenough & Walmsley K2660a 255
Nelson, BC Athabasca Hotel Co. N2910a 259
Nelson, BC Bodega Saloon N3010 261
Nelson, BC Humphreys & Pittock N3860a 229a
Nelson, BC Queen Cigar Co. N5660a 238
Nelson, BC Russel & Thurman N5910a 260
Nelson, BC Tamblyn, Frank A. N6610 240
Nelson, BC Thurman [W.A] N6660a 247
Rossland, BC Cabinet, The - Cigar Store N3160 257
Rossland, BC Claredon Hotel 265
Rossland, BC Clarendon, The R7340 246
Rossland, BC Crow & Morris R8660b 242, 242a
Rossland, BC De Voin & Patterson R7730a 231
Rossland, BC Queen Cigar Store - Columbia Ave. R8660a 242b
Rossland, BC Queen, The - Cigar Store R8660d 242c
Rossland, BC Rossland Bowling Hall R8760a 233
Rossland, BC Watson, Ed R9260a 235
Salmo, BC Beadles, W.T. & Co. S$1760b 229
Salmo, BC Hotel Northern S1860b 249
Sandon, BC Hotel Reco S2820a 232
Vancouver, BC Kent & Magnus U2720a 264
Vancouver, BC S.S. Beaver U6940a 16-18
Vancouver, BC Strand, The u7020 248
Victoria, BC Hotel Victoria V5260a 239

Victoria, BC Parliament Buildings 31,36

35



(rcrrocr

(

(

(T

(. (00,001

(

(

Manitoba - By Location; Name; Stewart & McColl Numbers

Location Name Stewart McColl
Manitoba 4 1212
MB/SK Fish Creek, Cut Knife, Batoche 6, 165
Elkhorn, MB Phillips, Mrs. 1300 204, 245
Fort Garry, MB Scott Memorial - Fort Garry 106, 107
Holland, MB Merrell, E. J. 1900 214
Holland, MB Morrell, E. ]. - See “Merrell” 1900 1088
Manitou, MB Ellis House 2240a 241
Oak River, MB Brassey, E. G. 3020a 251
Rat Portage, MB Phantom Steamer 270,271
Souris, MB Souris Bakery 3980 953-960, 981-984
Winnipeg, MB B.P 6180 223,234
Winnipeg, MB Bishop & Brock 4680a 216
Winnipeg, MB Boyce Carriage Works 14,22,23
Winnipeg, MB Brown, W. & Co. 4760 268, 269
Winnipeg, MB Club, The - Cigar Store 4920a 250
Winnipeg, MB Coin Novelty Co. 4940a 205
Winnipeg, MB Darbys - Stewart lists as “Darbey’s” 5020 213,217
Winnipeg, MB Dimarco, N 5040a 203
Winnipeg, MB Eddleston, S. A. 5160 256
Winnipeg, MB Emma & Panaro 5240a 220
Winnipeg, MB Erzinger, John 5300 193,215
Winnipeg, MB Fabri, A. 5320 207
Winnipeg, MB Haines, WB. 5500a 192
Winnipeg, MB Hill, Geo. 1shave 5520a 221
Winnipeg, MB J lincused] D6160a 243
Winnipeg, MB Johnson's Manitoba Hotel 5740 218
Winnipeg, MB Jones, Prof. 4380 197
Winnipeg, MB Kemp 5440 194
Winnipeg, MB Landon, G. E 219
Winnipeg, MB Lindsay, W. 5660 202
Winnipeg, MB Maison Dore Bar 5680a 210
Winnipeg, MB Manor Hotel / J. Tapper 5780 198
Winnipeg, MB McGill, EW. 5880a 222
Winnipeg, MB MclIntosh - Tobaccos 5900d 227
Winnipeg, MB McIntosh, T A. 5900a 226
Winnipeg, MB McIntosh, Thos. A. 5900b 228
Winnipeg, MB McKenty, D. 225
Winnipeg, MB Murphy; Dan J. 5960a 244
Winnipeg, MB O’Connors Hotel 6080a 191
Winnipeg, MB Scott & Ballantyne 6500 206, 224
Winnipeg, MB St. Nicholas’ Hotel 6480 209
Winnipeg, MB Tapper & McGill 6660 212
Winnipeg, MB Watts, Jas. & Co 6800a 195
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New Brunswick - By Location; Name & McColl Number

Location Name McColl
Chatham, NB McKenzie, . D.B.E 816
Moncton, NB Knight & Co. 1018
StJohn, NB Trinity Church 30
St. John, NB White’s Restaurant 369
Nova Scotia - By Location; Name & McColl Number
Location Name McColl
Ambherst, NS Fraser, J. W. 1005
Halifax, NS Cook, G.A. & Co. 452-463
Halifax, NS Halifax Herald Patriotic Fund 701
Lunenberg, NS Oddfellows’ Bazaar 94,95
Shubenacadia, NS Gass, Jas. & Sons 733
Truro, NS Murphy’s Bakery 1070
North West Territories - By Location; Name & McColl Number
Location Name McColl
N.WT Brady, S. R. 201
N.WT. Okotoks, R. H. - Bakery 236
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Ontario - By Location; County; Name; Bowman & McColl Numbers

Location County Name Bowman McColl
Acton, ON Halton Henderson & Co. 4-A 401
Acton, ON Halton Scott, R. B. 4-B 380
Alliston, ON Simcoe Hurst, Mrs. H. 16-A 344
Alliston, ON Simcoe Hutchison, G. & Co. 16-B 428
Alvinston, ON Lambton Bindner's Bakery 1055
Alvinston, ON Lambton Bond, Isaac 1001
Ambherstburg, ON Essex Curtis, W. E 1027
Arkona, ON Lambton Brown, J. Geo. 36-B 365
Arkona, ON Lambton Fuller Bros. 36-C,D,E 358
Armnprior, ON Renfrew Richman, The House 1206
Arthur, ON Wellington Ferguson's 48-A 423
Arthur, ON Wellington Tindale Bros. 48-B 422
Aylmer, ON Elgin Christie & Caron 56-B 399
Aylmer, ON Elgin Clarke, L. E 56-A 728
Aylmer, ON Elgin Strachan, J. H. 1004
Aylmer, ON Elgin Talbot, W. C. 1101
Ayton, ON Grey Smith, G. B. 64-B 201
Baden, ON Waterloo Forler, W. G. 552-555, 595-598
Barrie, ON Simcoe Central Bath Rooms 68-B 787
Beamsville, ON Lincoln Cornwell, W. & Co. 72-B 333
Beamsville, ON Lincoln Hager & Hall 72-D 299
Beamsville, ON Lincoln McNeil's Bakery 1111
Beeton, ON Simcoe Bell, W.]. 491-494
Belleville, ON Hastings Marsh, J. A. 84-A 370
Berlin, ON Waterloo Bardon, Louis 1117
Berlin, ON Waterloo Bellsmith’s Studio 88-A 768
Berlin, ON Waterloo Berlin Racycle Manufacturing Co. 805
Berlin, ON Waterloo Boehmer, A. O. Co. 88-C 404
Berlin, ON Waterloo Brunk, S. & Co. 88-D 135
Berlin, ON Waterloo Cressman & Bowman 88-E 308
Berlin, ON Waterloo Dietrich, H. A. 1037a, 1038
Berlin, ON Waterloo Shantz, E. J. 88-] 294
Berlin, ON Waterloo Stuebing & Co. 88-K 392
Berlin, ON Waterloo Woolward & Co. 88-L 532-535
Bickford, ON Lambton Webster, M. 92-A 429
Blenheim, ON Kent Thompson'’s 100-B 352
Blyth, ON Huron Metcalf, Frank 104-A 774
Bowmanville, ON Durham Mason, The Co. 108-B 297
Bracebridge, ON Muskoka Dist. Ballantyne & Co. 112-A 579-582
Bracebridge, ON Muskoka Dist. Kidd, D. 112-B 1203
Brampton, ON Peel Crawford & McCullough 116-A 335
Brampton, ON Peel Jeffers, John 668-671
Brantford, ON Brant Elliots - on coal -1893, Brantford 120-B 79
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Brantford, ON
Brantford, ON
Brantford, ON
Brantford, ON
Brantford, ON
Breslau, ON
Brighton, ON
Brockville, ON
Bronte, ON
Brussels, ON
Brussels, ON
Cache Bay, ON
Chatham, ON
Chatham, ON
Chatham, ON
Chatham, ON
Chatham, ON
Chatham, ON
Chatham, ON
Clandeboye, ON

Brant
Brant
Brant
Brant
Brant
Waterloo

Northumberland
Leeds & Grenville

Halton
Huron
Huron

Nipissing Dist.

Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Middlesex

Clappison’s Corners, ON Wentworth

Clifford, ON
Coatsworth, ON
Cobourg, ON
Cookstown, ON
Copetown, ON
Creemore, ON
Deer Park, ON
Dresden, ON
Dresden, ON
Dundalk, ON
Dundalk, ON
Dundas, ON
Dundas, ON
Dunnville, ON
Dunnville, ON
Dunnville, ON
Dunnville, ON
Dunnville, ON
Dunnville, ON
Dutton, ON
Eden, ON
Elmira, ON
Elmira, ON
Elmvale, ON
Elora, ON
Elora, ON

Wellington
Kent

Northumberland

Simcoe
Wentworth
Simcoe
York

Kent

Kent

Grey

Grey
Wentworth
Wentworth
Haldimand
Haldimand
Haldimand
Haldimand
Haldimand
Haldimand
Elgin

Elgin
Waterloo
Wiaterloo
Simcoe
Wellington
Wellington

Fleming’s

Heming’s Dining Car
Passmore, R. C.
Sutherland, C.
Thomson, S. M.
Good,J. R.

Brighton Canning Co., Ltd.
Hunt, Wm.

Dobson, J.

Dunford, E. C.
Thomson, G.
McFarland, G.W.
Austin

Bogart, I. H.
Chatham Business College
Gray’s Carriages
Lailey, T.
Waterhouse, Joseph
Wing’s Bread
Chown, S. C.

Long, T.

Smith & Sons
Hopper, J.

Meech's

Banting, Tac

Greene, G. H.
Kimbar, G. H.

Forest Hill Dairy
Baxter, J. B. & Sons
McVean & McVean
Benson, R. H. & Co.
McFarland & Richards
Collins

Lees, Geo.

Cleary, M. J.

Davis, H. G.

Grayson, James
Griffin, J. E.

Griffin, V. E.

Herring, Chas.

Drake & McPherson
Leach Bros.
Jeanneret, LA.
Shroder, J. A. - Bowman/Schroder
Vance, W. G.
Campbells, at
Massie, D.

120-E
120-D

120-O

124-A
136-A

148-A

164-A
188-D

188-C

188-B

200-A

216-A
224-A
232-A
248-A
252-A
272-D

300-A
300-B
304-A

308-D

308-C

308-A
312-A
320-A
324-A
324-B
328-A
336-A

574-577
631-634
1181
776
806b
279
735
1031
1009, 1010
143
1007
334
740
1032
313
764
763
1000, 1106
1035
356
1182
327
276
1229
556-559
301
777
1173
1092
540-543
426
427,431-433
1209
1068
1067
283
1160, 1161
341
1120
769
425
400
708
698
524-531
331
973-980
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Erin, ON Wellington Russell & Nelson 344-B 424
Flesherton, ON Grey Richardson & Co. 364-A 317
Forest, ON Lambton Jamieson, D. C. 999
Forest, ON Lambton Maylor, Jas. & Sons 384-D 325
Forest, ON Lambton O’Donnell Bros. 384-F 357
Forest, ON Lambton Vincent, R. J. 384-H 382-385
Galt, ON Waterloo Amer. Numis. Assoc. - see: Cranston 404-M 852-855, 910
Galt, ON Waterloo Cranston, J. K. - Issues, of Galt, Ont.  404-G-M560-562, 848-910
Galt, ON Waterloo Galt Post Office, 1890 145
Galt, ON Waterloo Graham, J. 1065
Galt, ON Waterloo Hunter, W. A. 996, 1099
Galt, ON Waterloo Laird, John H. 404-B 323
Galt, ON Waterloo Lee, A. C. 404-C 753
Galt, ON Waterloo McWilliam, C. S. 404-D 765
Galt, ON Waterloo Mundy, Mark 404-E 725,758
Galt, ON Waterloo Smith, David 1098
Gananoque, ON Leeds & Grenville Yule, W.S. 1096
Georgetown, ON Halton Gibbens, J.J. 1022, 1040
Glen Huron, ON Simcoe Hamilton Bros. 424-A 1231
Glencairn, ON Simcoe Stephens & Sons 416-A 300
Glencoe, ON Middlesex McLachlan & Vair 1107
Gore Bay, ON Algoma Dist. Ocean House 432-A 1213
Gore Bay, ON Algoma Dist. Peters, G. 1069
Gorrie, ON Huron Knox, K. 563-566
Gorrie, ON Huron Morren, E. L. 570a-573
Grand Bend, ON Huron Ravelle, L. 440-A 391
Gravenhurst, ON Muskoka Dist. Dichburn, J.R. 1179
Grimsby, ON Lincoln Book, J. A. 448-A 282
Grimsby, ON Lincoln Hawke, A. B 448-C 338
Grimsby, ON Lincoln Noble, T.J. 448-F 292
Grimsby, ON Lincoln Weaver, C. 1208
Guelph, ON Wellington Cleghorn, Thos. 1084
Guelph, ON Wellington Guelph St. Railway 711,730
Guelph, ON Wellington Johnston, R. 1003, 1015
Guelph, ON Wellington Kandy Kitchen 452-B 397
Guelph, ON Wellington Nubauer, W.E - Bowman/Neubauer 452-C 780
Guelph, ON Wellington Powell & Co. 1006
Guelph, ON Wellington Williams, Geo. 1014
Guelph, ON Wellington Ziemans, A. 452-D 745
Hagersville, ON Haldimand Almas, D. & Son - Bowman/D’Almas 456-A 326
Hagersville, ON Haldimand Hager, J. H. 456-B 339
Hamilton, ON Wentworth Crawford,J. T. 818-819
Hamilton, ON Wentworth Ewing, A. M. 1090
Hamilton, ON Wentworth EB.M,, Frank Brohman’s Money  464-1 1228
Hamilton, ON Wentworth Geiger, ]. W. 1105
Hamilton, ON Wentworth Hamilton Saengerfest 48
Hamilton, ON Wentworth Hamilton Whist and Chess Club 795, 796
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Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Hanover, ON
Hanover, ON
Hanover, ON
Harriston, ON
Hawkesbury, ON
Hensall, ON
Hepworth, ON
Hespeler, ON
Hespeler, ON
Highgate, ON
Hillsburg, ON
Huntsville, ON
Ingersoll, ON
Ingersoll, ON
Ingersoll, ON
Ingersoll, ON
Ingersoll, ON
Inwood, ON
Inwood, ON
Jordan, ON
Jordan, ON
Jordan, ON
Jordan, ON

Jordan Station, ON

Kincardine, ON
Kincardine, ON
Kincardine, ON
Kincardine, ON
Kingston, ON
Kingston, ON
Kingston, ON
Kingston, ON
Kingsville, ON
Kingsville, ON

Wentworth

Wentworth Leitch & Turmbull
Wentworth McCormick House
Wentworth McDonald, J. W. - Bow./MacDonald
Wentworth Oxford Dairy
Wentworth Peninsular Saengerfest [11th]
Wentworth Pentecost, A. L. & Co.
Wentworth Prattis & Catchpole
Wentworth Ralston’s Three Beauties
Wentworth Rodgers, J. H.
Wentworth Sheenan, Jas. E
Wentworth Smierlies, P

Wentworth Smith, Mark & Co

Grey Engel, H. H. & Co.

Grey Graff & Weppler

Grey Rozel, G. A.

Wellington Webber's Bakery
Prescott & Russell Wilson, W.

Huron Rannie, E.

Bruce Cunningham, A. E
Waterloo Klager, J. E.

Waterloo Myrlock, B. C.

Kent Beattie, E. S.

Wellington Watson, W. G.
Muskoka Dist. Heath, Harry L.

Oxford Allin, Chas.

Oxford Hayes, W.

Oxford Livingston’s Dairy
Oxford Mitchell & Co.

Oxford Noxon Bros. Manufacturing Co
Lambton Armstrong, J. & Co.
Lambton Fuller, W.T.

Lincoln Haynes, Mearl

Lincoln Honsberger, A. A.
Lincoln Troup, W. H.

Lincoln Tufford, Jerome
Lincoln Honsberger, C. M.
Bruce Cook’s Cough Balsam
Bruce Cooke, J. C.

Bruce Hiles & Collins

Bruce Patterson, R.

Frontenac Crothers,W.J.
Frontenac Kingston Street Railway
Frontenac P B.K, P Bajous
Frontenac Toye, R. H.

Essex Brethour, M. G.

Essex Scratch, E. O.

Lees, Wm. & Son

464-K
464-]

464-0O
464-P

468-A
468-C

480-B

484-B
484-C
492-A
496-A
508-C

512-C

516-A
516-D
532-A
532-D
532-F
532-G
532-B

548-B
548-C
548-E

552-E

556-B
556-A

1023
9,12,52,171
1200

793

1195

10

47
520-523
710

1041
1039a
714

1116

304

275

1080
1089
1044

396

1046, 1047
322

310

347
468-471
315

1020

770
1144-1151
719

28

360

354

715

786

705

713

731
495-496, 499-500
497, 498, 501-504
349
607-614
1081

125

1230
1108

363

775
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Leamington, ON
Leamington, ON
Leamington, ON
Leamington, ON
Leamington, ON
Lindsay, ON
Lindsay, ON
Linwood, ON
Little Current, ON
Londesboro, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
Lucan, ON
Lucan, ON
Markdale, ON
Markdale, ON
Markdale, ON
Markdale, ON
Meaford, ON
Meaford, ON
Meaford, ON
Merlin, ON
Merlin, ON
Midland, ON
Midland, ON
Midland, ON

Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Victoria
Victoria
Waterloo
Waterloo
Huron
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Grey

Grey

Grey

Grey

Grey
Nipissing Dist.
Grey

Kent

Kent
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe

Cox, W.D. & B.W.
Davies, J. E.

Hepinstall, W.

Morse, L. S.

Secord & Barrington

T MC, T McCarthy
Terry, A. B.

Smith, N. W,

Turner, B. H.

Ouimette, W. L.
Anderson & Nelles
Beattie, J. E.

Beattie, R.

Bernard House

Colby, W.R.

Fawkes' Restaurant
Fitzgibbon's Bakery
Griffith, C. [Gore]
Grigg House
Gwalchmai, J.

Lacey, R. E & Co.
London - Coat of Arms
London Tobacco Co.
Mann & Co.
McDonald, Jerry
McKerlie, W.

Stirton & Dyer

Taylor, Geo. - Mayor London
Thomson, Walter & Son
Turnbull, James
Watson, The Co. Tailors
Western Fair

Western Fair, W. E A.
Parks, Jas.

Webb, T. A.

Hill, ET. & Co.
Matthews, J.G.
McFarland, Stafford & Co.
Theaker, W. H.
Bridgett, J. W.

Meaford - Dominion Day 1895

Meaford Souvenir, July 1
Barr & Tesky

Smith, ArthurW.

Akins, C. E.

Archer & Dodds

Horrell, J. B. & Son

568-C 718
568-D 346
568-E 729
568-F 348
568-H 353, 359
572-A-E 1235
1095

1017

588-A 311
592-A 402
596-A 736
1152-1159

1132-1135, 1140-1143
596-B 1199
596-E 623-626
596-G 376-379
965-968

1170

596-] 1233, 1234
1063

619-622

15,24

596-L 772
596-M 771
596-0 1232
1124-1127,1136-1139
596-U 754,799
159

689-692
472-475,1128-1131

596-Q 803
596-R 784
785

600-B 318
997

620-A 405
1036

620-B 289
672-675

632-A 484-486
137,138

139

636-A 303
636-B 750
640-A 544-551
740-B 487-490
640-C 274
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Midland, ON
Midland, ON
Midland, ON
Milton, ON
Milverton, ON
Mitchell, ON
Mitchell, ON
Moorefield, ON
Mount Forest, ON
Mount Forest, ON
Mount Forest, ON
Neustadt, ON
New Dundee, ON
New Dundee, ON

New Hamburg, ON

Newbury, ON
Newcastle, ON
Newmarket, ON
Niagara Falls, ON
Niagara Falls, ON
Niagara Falls, ON
Niagara Falls, ON
Niagara Falls, ON
North Bay, ON
Norwich, ON
Norwich, ON
Oakville, ON
Oakville, ON
Oakville, ON
Orangeville, ON
Orangeville, ON
Orangeville, ON
Orangeville, ON
Orangeville, ON
Orangeville, ON
Orangeville, ON
Orillia, ON
Orillia, ON
Orillia, ON
Orillia, ON
Orillia, ON
Orillia, ON
Orillia, ON
Oshawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON

Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Halton
Perth
Perth
Perth
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Grey
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Middlesex
Durham
York
Welland
Welland
Welland
Welland
Welland
Nipissing Dist.
Oxford
Oxford
Halton
Halton
Halton
Dufferin
Dufferin
Dufferin
Dufferin
Dufferin
Dufferin
Dufferin
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Durham
Carleton
Carleton
Carleton

Midland Mercantile-Trading Co., Ltd 640-D

Playfair, Preston & Co.
Wilson, Frank & Co.
Featherstone, E. C.
Dierlamm, E. H.
Moore, A.]J.
Stoneman, Mrs.

Scott & Welsh

640-F
640-H

652-B

656-A

Addison, J. H.-Bowman/J.R. Addison 668-A

Allen, The Shoe Co.
Waddell, John
Walden, R.W,

Buck & Smith
Thamer, E. H. & Co.
Lautenschlager, J.
Bayne, W.

Board of Education
Wright, Wim.

Geary, R W.

Healey, Jas.

Morrick, W.

Niagara Falls Souvenir
Oxley, M. M.

Lake Bros.

Gould, Wm.

Pitcher, S.

Ferrah, R.

Gulledge, E. H.
Smith, O. B.
Chapman, T W. & Co.
Credit Valley Dairy
Daniels, E. C.
Marshall, Green & Co.
Ritchie Bros.
Thompson, Ed. & Co.
Wise Bros.

Bennett, W. L.
Cunningham, R. R.
Kane & Kane
Lawson, J. E

Morris, J. E

Ross, ET.

Vick, Geo. & Sons
Vickery, E. L.

Brunswick, The - J. Huckell

Campeau, ER.E.

Central Canada Exhibition -Ottawa

668-B
668-C
680-C
688-A
688-B
692-B
684-A

708-B

708-C

720-E

728-A
728-B
744-A

744-F
744-B
744-C
744-D

748-A

748-C

748-G

756-D
760-C

350
340
567-570
681-684
388
1042
1072
273
766
627-630, 676-678
321
324
287
278
704
389
806
476-479
811,812
998
1169
50
464-467
995, 1054
969-972
390
1109, 1110
759
737
434
1185
781
328
307
329
1012
1085
1214a
430
1091
782
1033
1097
639-642
1221
77

85
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Ottawa, ON Carleton Church, T. 911-925
Ottawa, ON Carleton Daniel’s Hotel 760-L 1204
Ottawa, ON Carleton Dompierre 1123
Ottawa, ON Carleton Hotel St. Louis 760-BC 1215
Ottawa, ON Carleton Institute Canadien Francais 760-BI 703
Ottawa, ON Carleton Jarvis - Every Time 760-U 790
Ottawa, ON Carleton Lapointe, D. T. 760-7. 1219a
Ottawa, ON Carleton Le Circle Champlain 760-F 721
Ottawa, ON Carleton LeDain, E. J. 794
Ottawa, ON Carleton Mason, Gordon & Co. 724
Ottawa, ON Carleton McCracken Bros. 702
Ottawa, ON Carleton Nicholas, The Hotel 760-AK 1211
Ottawa, ON Carleton Ottawa Citizens 760-] 792
Ottawa, ON Carleton Pritchard & Andrews 97,98
Ottawa, ON Carleton Pritchard & Andrews 760-CG 1226, 1227
Ottawa, ON Carleton Rowan House 760-AX 1202
Ottawa, ON Carleton Slinn, B. 1002
Ottawa, ON Carleton Slinn Bros. 993
Ottawa, ON Carleton Stroud’s Tea - Breton #786 760-BD 123
Ottawa, ON Carleton Taylor, Napoleon -President, 1893 86
Otterville, ON Oxford Smiley 764-A 319
Owen Sound, ON Grey A.N. - Addison & Neily - A.N. - incus. 768-A 1197
Owen Sound, ON Grey Anckorn, S. 768-C 743
Owen Sound, ON Grey Ankcorn, S.T. 768-B 741,742
Owen Sound, ON Grey Holmes, George 768-D 827,828
Owen Sound, ON Grey K.O.TM.,, Bedouin Tent 76
Owen Sound, ON Grey Kenny, D. J. 768-E 1196
Owen Sound, ON Grey McColl, D. B. 1114
Owen Sound, ON Grey McColl, W.R. 829-833
Owen Sound, ON Grey Shirley & Rathwell 985-988
Palmerston, ON Wellington Flarity, J. L. 653-656
Paris, ON Brant Evans, Thos. 776-A 738
Paris, ON Brant Station Bakery 1082, 1083
Pembroke, ON Renfrew Irwin, Harry 707
Pembroke, ON Renfrew St. James, A. 789
Pembroke, ON Renfrew Walters & Bodell - Bowman/Watters 784-A 693-696
Penetang., ON Simcoe Beck, G., Manufacturing Co. 788-A 332
Penetang., ON Simcoe Lee 1.C. 1029
Penetang., ON Simcoe Thompson, W. M. 788-C 280
Peterborough, ON Peterborough Armstrong, .M. - Peterboro 89
Peterborough, ON Peterborough Lane's Bakery 1118
Petrolia, ON Lambton Marks, John W, 800-A 615-618
Picton, ON Prince Edward Miller, E. D. 1178
Picton, ON Prince Edward ~ Picton City Bus Line 78
Port Arthur, ON Thunder Bay Dist. Davidson, D. M. & Co. 1060
Port Arthur, ON Thunder Bay Dist. Foote, Henry 1039
Port Dover, ON Norfolk Leaney, Jas. B. 1045
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Port Dover, ON
Port Dover, ON
Port Elgin, ON
Port Hope, ON
Port Hope, ON
Preston, ON
Preston, ON
Preston, ON
Preston, ON
Preston, ON
Princeton, ON
Princeton, ON
Ridgetown, ON
Ridgeway, ON
Ripley, ON
Rodney, ON
Ruthven, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sault Ste. Marie, ON
Sault Ste. Marie, ON
Sheffield, ON
Shelburne, ON
Simcoe, ON
Simcoe, ON
Simcoe, ON
Simcoe, ON
Simcoe, ON
Simcoe, ON
Simcoe, ON
Sombra, ON
Sombra, ON
South Buxton, ON
Southampton, ON

Norfolk
Norfolk
Bruce
Durham
Durham
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Oxford
Oxford
Kent
Welland
Bruce
Elgin
Essex
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Algoma Dist.
Algoma Dist.
Wentworth
Dufferin
Norfolk
Norfolk
Norfolk
Norfolk
Norfolk
Norfolk
Norflok
Lambton
Lambton
Kent
Bruce

Scoffield & Co.
Truesdale & Bond
Smith’s - Port Elgin
Kilpatrick, O. K.
Port Hope Old Boys
Maecker, John
Ross, A.

Sippel, H.

Wismer, David
Ziemann, B.W.
Anderson, A.
Daniel & Holmes
Day, W. C.

Beam & Krafft
Morden, McK.
Mistele Bros. & Co.
Norman & Dawson
Buchanan, W.
Dagan, J. B.
Firemen's Tournament
Fould’s Bakery
Hillier, L. N.

Lucas, D.W. H.
McAlpine, A. P
McMann, J. E.
McSherry, John
Mills, J. D.

Sanders, M. A.
Sarnia Dairy Co.
Smith, W. T.

Thom, J.S.
Wenino, Geo.
Durham, T. S.
Victoria Hotel
Bond, A.E.
Falconer, H.

Curtis, G. A.
Edmonds, R. & Co
Elliott, J. A.

Misner, Chas. E.
Norfolk House
Simcoe Canning Co.
Werrett, G. O.
Logan, G. E

Logan, S.E
Broadbent, E. H.
Harrison, H. L.

808-C
808-D

816-D

836-A

836-B

836-C
840-A
840-B
868-A
876-A
880-B
892-A
896-A

904-B

904-E

908-D
902-A

936-A
936-B

936-G
936-1
936-M
940-B
940-B
944-A

336
330

92

1220
49
444-447
1103
726
1183
791
398,416-418
412-415
734
394
513-519
355
746
1024
820-823
67

1078
1184
1093
1030
1062
1174
706
808, 809
1167
817,817a
643-646
732
1112, 1113
1214
281
649-652
337
285
1171
1104
1210
1225
343
748
749
316
536-539
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St. Catharines,ON Lincoln American Bazaar 976-A 306
St. Catharines,ON Lincoln Merritton Railway 189
St. Catherines, ON Lincoln Dyer, J. A. 1172
St. Catherines, ON Lincoln Fitzgerald, T. 1100
St. Catherines, ON Lincoln Foley, W. ]. 1102
St. Catherines, ON Lincoln Logan, Chas. 976-F 767
St. Catherines, ON Lincoln Meyer, A. 1066
St. Catherines, ON Lincoln Shelley Bros. 1086, 1087
St. Catherines, ON Lincoln White House, The 976-G 778
St. Catherines, ON Lincoln Wilbur, I L. 976-E 755
St. Catherines, ON Lincoln Wood Bros. 976-H 798
St. George, ON Brant Richardson, W. R. 984-A 419-421
St. Mary’s, ON Perth Constable, J. G. 1016
St. Mary’s, ON Perth Fart, J. 1073
St. Mary’s, ON Perth McGolrick, T. 988-B 722
St. Thomas, ON Elgin Flach, E. H. 992-B 727
St. Thomas, ON Elgin St, Thomas Street Railway 190
St. Thomas, ON Elgin Stephens, J. T. 1075
Stirling, ON Hastings Largow, Geo. [McColl has “Sterling”...presume Stirling] 1037
Stouffville, ON York Warriner, S. M. 960-A  635-638, 657-660
Stratford, ON Perth Knechtel & Co. 440-443, 480-483
Stratford, ON Perth Myers, Duncan L. 448-451
Stratford, ON Perth Scott, W. L. 964-B 290
Strathroy, ON Middlesex Brown, EJ. 1050
Strathroy, ON Middlesex Wilhelm, R. C. 1026
Strathroy, ON Middlesex Williams, R. S. 968-A 720
Streetsville, ON Peel Falconer, C. H. 972-A 381
Tavistock, ON Oxford Staebler, M. M. 1012-B 788
Teeswater, ON Bruce Hasenflug, G. H. 1016-A 411
Thedford, ON Lambton Maloy, Thos 1177
Thedford, ON Lambton McKenzie & Meldrum 1020-A 288
Thedford, ON Lambton McKenzie & Mildrum 1020-A 368
Thedford, ON Lambton Patterson, Thos. 1034
Thombury, ON Grey Hurlburt, Dr. G.W. 505-508
Thombury, ON Grey Walker & Hurlburt 1024-A 509-512
Thorndale, ON Middlesex Harding, Jas. 1034a
Thornton, ON Simcoe Hill, Geo. 438,439
Thorold, ON Welland Clarke, Alfred J. 1028-A 751
Thorold, ON Welland McMann, Leslie 1028-C 298
Tilbury, ON Kent Crawford, W. C. 1032-A 342
Tilbury, ON Kent Richardson, J. S. 1032-B 367
Tilsonburg, ON Oxford Buchner, H. C. 1036-A 309
Tilsonburg, ON Oxford Hogarth, W. B. 1036-B 302
Tilsonburg, ON Oxford Tilsonburg Business College 52
Toronto Junction, ON  York Chisholm, J.R. 1052-A 804
Toronto, ON York Alpine Dairy 1168
Toronto, ON York Banfield, W. H. 7, 8,168
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Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Trenton, ON
Trenton, ON
Trout Creek, ON
Trout Creek, ON
Uxbridge, ON
Vanessa, ON
Walkerton, ON
Walkerville, ON
Wallaceburg, ON
Wallaceburg, ON
Wallaceburg, ON
Wallaceburg, ON
Wallaceburg, ON
Waterford, ON

York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
Hastings
Hastings

Parry Sound Dist.
Parry Sound Dist.

Ontario
Haldimand
Bruce
Essex

Kent

Kent

Kent

Kent

Kent
Norfolk

Barton, E.W.

Bower, G. H.

British American Business College
Canadian Emblems, Toronto

City Dairy Co.

Dale & Harkes

Eaton, T. Co. - Bicycle Repair Shop
Eaton, T. Co. - July 1897

Guinane Bros.

Heal, S. S.

Hodge’s, E. A.

Johnston, W. B.

Kent, Ambrose & Sons

Kerr, W. M. Bros.

Martin, W, R.

Monsoon Tea

Normal School

Oak Hall - Bowman/Hamilton
Price, S. & Sons

1048-BH

1048-]
1048-BK
1048-M
1048-BG

464-AC

Q. O.R. S. M. - QueersOwnRifles, SergeantsMess) 1048-Y

Royal Templars’ Camp - Toronto 1893

Shaw, W. A.

Standard Dairy Co.

Standard Milk Co. of Ontario
Standard Silverware Co., Toronto
Time of Our Lord - penny
Toronto Industrial

Toronto Press

Toronto Public School

Toronto Semi-centennial
Toronto Typographical Union 1844
Wallis & Cornell, 1868

‘Webb, Harry The Co.

Foster, R. M.

Foster, Walter

Trussler Bros.

Trussler Bros., Limited
Brownscombe, The J.E Co., Ltd
Bartholomew, H.

Oasis

Walkerville Brewing Co. Ltd.
Allen’s Bakery

Hurley, M. J.

Martull, I, J. M.

McKenzie's Bakery

Stonehouse Bros.

Cook’s Cash Store

1048-AH

1060-A
1060-B
1072-A

1096-E

1104-A

1104-D

1104-B
1116-A

824-826
1056
587-590
141
1188
989-992
176

140
700
834-847
1176
647-648
716-717
371-375
756,757,760
148

46

773
1163
1224
180
813-815
1175
1189
122

27

55

712

59, 60
142, 146
34,131
124-124d
1074
1094
1053
296
295
351
320
1201
38
1076
286
1219b
1077
2684
395
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Waterford, ON Norfolk Serles Bros. 1115
Waterford, ON Norfolk Shildrick & Collver 1116-E 723
Waterloo, ON Waterloo Bricker & Diebel 1120-A 345
Waterloo, ON Waterloo Moyer, A. C. 1120-B 709
Waterloo, ON Simcoe Uffleman, Jacob 1120-C 293
Waterloo, ON Waterloo Waterloo Saengerfest 685-688
Waterloo, ON Waterloo Waterloo Saengerfest 1890 66
Watford, ON Lambton Baldwin & Carrothers 1124-A 364
Watford, ON Lambton Bowlby Bros. 1116-B 386
Watford, ON Lambton Parker, D. G. 1124-F 362
Watford, ON Lambton Stableford, H. 1019
Welland, ON Welland Crowther, W, H. 1008
Weston, ON York Moffat Stove Co. 74
Westover, ON Wentworth Mills, Jas. & Co. 1148-A 312
Wheatley, ON Essex Anderson, Stewart 1152-A 361
Wheatley, ON Kent Hanson, E. 1152-B 277
Wheatley, ON Kent Reynolds, Jas. 1025
Wiarton, ON Bruce Buckley’s, At 1064
Windsor, ON Essex Thibodeau, A. L. 1028
Wingham, ON Huron Carr, A.H. 661-664
Wingham, ON Huron Cassels & Carr 665-667
Wingham, ON Huron Lougheed, D. 1057
Wingham, ON Huron Parl, H. 1168-C 761
Wingham, ON Huron Paterson - Bowman/Patterson 1168-E 599-606
Wingham, ON Huron Paterson, The Watch Doctor - above 1168-E 591-594
Wingham, ON Huron Tudhope, H. M. 1168-D 406
Woodstock, ON Oxford Harrison - Baker 1052
Woodstock, ON Oxford Whitney, J. M. 1176-B 779
Zurich, ON Huron Faust, D. S. 1192-A 387
Zurich, ON Huron Merner, J. D. 1192-C 403
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Ontario - By County; Location; Name; Bowman & McColl Numbers

County Location Name Bowman McColl
Algoma Dist. Gore Bay, ON Ocean House 432-A 1213
Algoma Dist. Gore Bay, ON Peters, G. 1069
Algoma Dist. Sault Ste. Marie, ON ~ Durham, T. S. 1112, 1113
Algoma Dist. Sault Ste. Marie, ON  Victoria Hotel 908-D 1214
Brant Brantford, ON Elliots - on coal -1893, Brantford 120-B 79
Brant Brantford, ON Fleming’s 120-E 574-577
Brant Brantford, ON Fleming’s Dining Car 120-D 631-634
Brant Brantford, ON Passmore, R. C. 1181
Brant Brantford, ON Sutherland, C. 120-O 776
Brant Brantford, ON Thomson, S. M. 806b
Brant Paris, ON Evans, Thos. 776-A 738
Brant Paris, ON Station Bakery 1082, 1083
Brant St. George, ON Richardson, W. R. 984-A 419-421
Bruce Hepworth, ON Cunningham, A. E 1046, 1047
Bruce Kincardine, ON Cook’s Cough Balsam 495-496, 499-500
Bruce Kincardine, ON Cooke, J. C. 548-B 497,498, 501-504
Bruce Kincardine, ON Hiles & Collins 548-C 349
Bruce Kincardine, ON Patterson, R. 548-E 607-614
Bruce Port Elgin, ON Smith’s - Port Elgin 92
Bruce Ripley, ON Morden, McK. 880-B 513-519
Bruce Southampton, ON Harrison, H. L. 536-539
Bruce Teeswater, ON Hasenflug, G. H. 1016-A 411
Bruce Walkerton, ON Qasis 1096-E 1201
Bruce Wiarton, ON Buckley’s, At 1064
Carleton Ottawa, ON Brunswick, The - J. Huckell 760-C 1221
Carleton Ottawa, ON Campeau, F R .E. 77
Carleton Ottawa, ON Central Canada Exhibition -Ottawa 85
Carleton Ottawa, ON Church, T. 911-925
Carleton Ottawa, ON Daniel's Hotel 760-L 1204
Carleton Ottawa, ON Dompierre 1123
Carleton Ottawa, ON Hotel St. Louis 760-BC 1215
Carleton Ottawa, ON Institute Canadien Francais 760-BI 703
Carleton Ottawa, ON Jarvis - Every Time 760-U 790
Carleton Ottawa, ON Lapointe, D.T. 760-Z 1219a
Carleton Ottawa, ON Le Circle Champlain 760-F 721
Carleton Ottawa, ON LeDain, E. J. 794
Carleton Ottawa, ON Mason, Gordon & Co. 724
Carleton Ottawa, ON McCracken Bros. 702
Carleton Ottawa, ON Nicholas, The Hotel 760-AK 1211
Carleton Ottawa, ON Ottawa Citizens 760-] 792
Carleton Ottawa, ON Pritchard & Andrews 97,98
Carleton Ottawa, ON Pritchard & Andrews 760-CG 1226, 1227
Carleton Ottawa, ON Rowan House 760-AX 1202
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Carleton
Carleton
Carleton
Carleton
Dufferin
Dufferin
Dufferin
Dufferin
Dufferin
Dufferin
Dufferin
Dufferin
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Durham
Elgin
Elgin
Elgin
Elgin
Elgin
Elgin
Elgin
Elgin
Elgin
Elgin
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Frontenac
Frontenac
Frontenac
Frontenac
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey

Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Orangeville, ON
Orangeville, ON
Orangeville, ON
Orangeville, ON
Orangeville, ON
Orangeville, ON
Orangeville, ON
Shelburne, ON
Bowmanville, ON
Newrcastle, ON
Oshawa, ON
Port Hope, ON
Port Hope, ON
Aylmer, ON
Aylmer, ON
Aylmer, ON
Aylmer, ON
Dutton, ON
Eden, ON
Rodney, ON

St. Thomas, ON
St. Thomas, ON
St. Thomas, ON
Ambherstburg, ON
Kingsville, ON
Kingsville, ON
Leamington, ON
Leamington, ON
Leamington, ON
Leamington, ON
Leamington, ON
Ruthven, ON
Walkerville, ON
Wheatley, ON
Windsor, ON
Kingston, ON
Kingston, ON
Kingston, ON
Kingston, ON
Ayton, ON
Dundalk, ON
Dundalk, ON
Flesherton, ON

Slinn, B.
Slinn Bros.
Stroud’s Tea - Breton #786

Taylor, Napoleon - President, 1893

Chapman, TW. & Co.
Credit Valley Dairy
Daniels, E. C.
Marshall, Green & Co.
Ritchie Bros.
Thompson, Ed. & Co.
Wise Bros.

Falconer, H.

Mason, The Co.
Board of Education
Vickery, E. L.
Kilpatrick, O. K.

Port Hope Old Boys
Christie & Caron
Clarke, L. E

Strachan, J. H.

Talbot, W. C.

Drake & McPherson
Leach Bros.

Mistele Bros. & Co.
Flach, E. H.

St, Thomas Street Railway
Stephens, J.T.
Curtis, W. E

Brethour, M. G.
Scratch, E. O.

Cox, W.D.& B.W.
Davies, J. E.
Hepinstall, W.

Morse, L. S.

Secord & Barrington
Norman & Dawson

Walkerville Brewing Co. Ltd.

Anderson, Stewart
Thibodeau, A. L.
Crothers, W. J.

Kingston Street Railway
PB.K, P Bajous

Toye, R. IL.

Smith, G. B.

Benson, R. H. & Co.
McFarland & Richards
Richardson & Co.

760-BD

744-A

744-F
744-B
744-C
744-D

108-B

756-D
816-D

56-B
56-A

312-A
320-A
892-A
992-B

556-B
556-A
568-C
568-D
568-E
568-F
568-H
896-A

1152-A

552-E

64-B

300-A
300-B
364-A

1002
993
123

86
434

1185
781
328
307
329

1012

649-652
297
806

639-642

1220

49
399
728

1004

1101
425
400
355
727
190

1075

1027
363
775
718
346
729
348

353,359
746

38
361

1028

1081
125

1230

1108
291
426

427,431-433
317
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Grey

Grey

Grey

Grey

Grey

Grey

Grey

Grey

Grey

Grey

Grey

Grey

Grey

Grey

Grey

Grey

Grey

Grey

Grey

Grey

Grey
Haldimand
Haldimand
Haldimand
Haldimand
Haldimand
Haldimand
Haldimand
Haldimand
Haldimand
Halton
Halton
Halton
Halton
Halton
Halton
Halton
Halton
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Huron
Huron
Huron
Huron
Huron

Hanover, ON
Hanover, ON
Hanover, ON
Markdale, ON
Markdale, ON
Markdale, ON
Markdale, ON
Meaford, ON
Meaford, ON
Neustadt, ON
Owen Sound, ON
Owen Sound, ON
Owen Sound, ON
Owen Sound, ON
Owen Sound, ON
Owen Sound, ON
Owen Sound, ON
Owen Sound, ON
Owen Sound, ON
Thornbury, ON
Thombury, ON
Dunnville, ON
Dunnville, ON
Dunnville, ON
Dunnville, ON
Dunnville, ON
Dunnville, ON
Hagersville, ON
Hagersville, ON
Vanessa, ON
Acton, ON

Acton, ON
Bronte, ON
Georgetown, ON
Milton, ON
Oakville, ON
Oakville, ON
Oakville, ON
Belleville, ON
Stirling, ON
Trenton, ON
Trenton, ON
Blyth, ON
Brussels, ON
Brussels, ON
Gorrie, ON
Gorrie, ON

Engel, H. H. & Co.
Graff & Weppler
Rozel, G. A.

Hill, ET & Co.
Matthews, J. G.

McFarland, Stafford & Co.

Theaker, W. H.
Bridgett, J. W.

Meaford Souvenir, July 1

Walden, R.W.

A.N. - Addison & Neily - A.N. - incus.

Anckorn, S.
Ankcom, S. T.
Holmes, George

K.O.TM., Bedouin Tent

Kenny, D.J.
McColl, D. B.
McColl, W.R.
Shirley & Rathwell
Hurlburt, Dr. G.W.
Walker & Hurlburt
Cleary, M. J.
Davis, H. G.
Grayson, James
Griffin, J. E.

Griffin, V. E.
Herring, Chas.

Almas, D. & Son - Bowman/D’Almas

Hager, J. H.
Bartholomew, H.
Henderson & Co.
Scott, R. B.
Dobson, J.
Gibbens, J.J.
Featherstone, E. C.
Ferrah, R.
Gulledge, E. H.
Smith, O. B.
Marsh, J. A.

Largow, Geo. [McColl has “Sterling”...

Foster, R. M.
Foster, Walter
Metcalf, Frank
Dunford, E.C.
Thomson, G.
Knox, K.
Morren, E. L.

468-A 304
468-C 273
1080

620-A 405
1036

620-B 289
672-675

632-A 484-486
139

680-C 324
768-A 1197
768-C 743
768-B 741,742
768-D 827,828
76

768-E 1196
1114

829-833

985-988

505-508

1024-A 509-512
1067

308-D 283
1160, 1161

308-C 341
1120

308-A 769
456-A 326
456-B 339
320

4-A 401
4-B 380
1009, 1010

1022, 1040

681-684

1109,1110

728-A 759
728-B 737
84-A 370
presume Stirling] 1037
1094

1053

104-A 774
148-A 143
1007

563-566

570a-573
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Huron
Huron
Huron
Huron
Huron
Huron
Huron
Huron
Huron
Huron
Huron
Huron
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton

Grand Bend, ON
Hensall, ON
Londesboro, ON
Wingham, ON
Wingham, ON
Wingham, ON
Wingham, ON
Wingham, ON
Wingham, ON
Wingham, ON
Zurich, ON
Zurich, ON
Blenheim, ON
Chatham, ON
Chatham, ON
Chatham, ON
Chatham, ON
Chatham, ON
Chatham, ON
Chatham, ON
Coatsworth, ON
Dresden, ON
Dresden, ON
Highgate, ON
Merlin, ON
Merlin, ON
Ridgetown, ON
South Buxton, ON
Tilbury, ON
Tilbury, ON
Wallaceburg, ON
Wallaceburg, ON
Wallaceburg, ON
Wallaceburg, ON
Wallaceburg, ON
Wheatley, ON
Wheatley, ON
Alvinston, ON
Alvinston, ON
Arkona, ON
Arkona, ON
Bickford, ON
Forest, ON
Forest, ON
Forest, ON
Forest, ON
Inwood, ON

Ravelle, L.
Rannie, E.
Ouimette, W, L.
Carr, A. H.
Cassels & Carr
Lougheed, D.
Park, H.

Paterson - Bowman lists as Patterson
Paterson, The Watch Doctor - above

Tudhope, H. M.
Faust, D. S.
Merner, J. D.
Thompson's
Austin

Bogart, I. H.

Chatham Business College

Gray’s Carriages
Lailey, T.
Waterhouse, Joseph
Wing’s Bread
Hopper, J.

Baxter, J. B. & Sons
McVean & McVean
Beattie, E. S.

Barr & Tesky
Smith, Arthur W.
Day, W. C.
Broadbent, E. H.
Crawford, W. C.
Richardson, J. S.
Allen’s Bakery
Hurley, M. J.
Martull, T, J. M.
McKenzie's Bakery
Stonehouse Bros.
Hanson, E.
Reynolds, Jas.
Bindner's Bakery
Bond, Isaac
Brown, J. Geo.
Fuller Bros.
Webster, M.
Jamieson, D. C.
Maylor, Jas. & Sons
O’Donnell Bros.
Vincent, R. J.
Armstrong, J. & Co.

440-A
480-B
592-A

1168-C
1168-E
1168-E
1168-D
1192-A
1192-C
100-B

188-D

188-C

188-B

224-A

492-A
636-A
636-B
868-A
944-A
1032-A
1032-B

1104-A
1104-D

1104-B
1152-B

36-B
36-CD,E
92-A

384-D
384-F
384-H
516-A

391

396

402
661-664
665-667
1057
761
599-606
591-594
406

387

403

352

740
1032
313

764

763
1000, 1106
1035
276
1092
540-543
347

303

750

734

316

342

367
1076
286
1219b
1077
284

277
1025
1055
1001
365

358

429

999

325

357
382-385
360
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Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Lambton
Leeds & Grenville
Leeds & Grenville
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln

Inwood, ON
Petrolia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON

Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Samia, ON

Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON

Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sarnia, ON
Sombra, ON
Sombra, ON
Thedford, ON
Thedford, ON
Thedford, ON
Thedford, ON
Watford, ON
Watford, ON
Watford, ON
Watford, ON
Brockville, ON
Gananoque, ON
Beamsville, ON
Beamsville, ON
Beamsville, ON
Grimsby, ON
Grimsby, ON
Grimsby, ON
Grimsby, ON
Jordan, ON
Jordan, ON
Jordan, ON
Jordan, ON
Jordan Station, ON
St. Catharines,ON
St. Catharines,ON
St. Catherines, ON
St. Catherines, ON
St. Catherines, ON
St. Catherines, ON

Fuller, W.T.

Marks, John W.
Buchanan, W.
Dagan, J. B.
Firemen's Tournament
Fould’s Bakery
Hillier, L. N.
Lucas, D.W. H.
McAlpine, A. P
McMann, J. E.
McSherry, John
Mills, J. D.
Sanders, M. A.
Sarnia Dairy Co.
Smith, W.T.
Thom, J. S.
Wenino, Geo.
Logan, G. E
Logan, S.E

Maloy, Thos
McKenzie & Meldrum
McKenzie & Mildrum
Patterson, Thos.
Baldwin & Carrothers
Bowlby Bros.
Parker, D. G.
Stableford, H.
Hunt, Wm.

Yule, W. S.
Cormwell, W. & Co.
Hager & Hall
McNeil's Bakery
Book, J. A

Hawke, A. E
Noble, T.J.
Weaver, C.
Haynes, Mearl
Honsberger, A. A.
Troup, W. H.
Tufford, Jerome
Honsberger, C. M.
American Bazaar
Merritton Railway
Dyer, J. A.
Fitzgerald, T.
Foley, W.J.

Logan, Chas.

516-D
800-A

904-B

904-E
940-B
940-B

1020-A
1020-A

1124-A
1116-B
1124-F

72-B
72-D

448-A
448-C
448-F

532-A
532-D
532-F
532-G
532-B
976-A

976-F

354
615-618
1024
820-823
67
1078
1184
1093
1030
1062
1174
706
808, 809
1167
817,817a
643-646
32
748
749
1177
288
368
1034
364
386
362
1019
1031
1096
333
299
1111
282
338
292
1208
715
786
705
713
731
306
189
1172
1100
1102
767
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Lincoln

Lincoln

Lincoln

Lincoln

Lincoln

Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex

Muskoka Dist.
Muskoka Dist.
Muskoka Dist.
Muskoka Dist.
Nipissing Dist.
Nipissing Dist.
Nipissing Dist.

Norflok
Norfolk
Norfolk

St. Catherines, ON
St. Catherines, ON
St. Catherines, ON
St. Catherines, ON
St. Catherines, ON
Clandeboye, ON
Glencoe, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
Lucan, ON
Lucan, ON
Newbury, ON
Strathroy, ON
Strathroy, ON
Strathroy, ON
Thorndale, ON
Bracebridge, ON
Bracebridge, ON
Gravenhurst, ON
Huntsville, ON
Cache Bay, ON
Meaford, ON
North Bay, ON
Simcoe, ON

Port Dover, ON
Port Dover, ON

Meyer, A.

Shelley Bros.

White House, The
Wilbur, I L.

‘Wood Bros.

Chown, S. C.
MclLachlan & Vair
Anderson & Nelles
Beattie, J. E.

Beattie, R.

Bemard House
Colby, W.R.

Fawkes' Restaurant
Fitzgibbon's Bakery
Griffith, C. [Gore]
Grigg House
Gwalchmai, J.

Lacey; R. E & Co.
London - Coat of Arms
London Tobacco Co.
Mann & Co.
McDonald, Jerry
McKerlie, W.

Stirton & Dyer
Taylor, Geo. - Mayor London
Thomson, Walter & Son
Turnbull, James
Watson, The Co. Tailors
Western Fair
Westein Fair, W. E A.
Parks, Jas.

Webb, T. A.

Bayne, W.

Brown, E J.

Wilhelm, R. C.
Williams, R. S.
Harding, Jas.
Ballantyne & Co.
Kidd, D.

Dichburn, J. R.
Heath, Harry L.
McFarland, G.W.

Meaford - Dominion Day 1895

Lake Bros.
Werrett, G. O.
Leaney, Jas. B.
Scoffield & Co.

1066

1086, 1087

976-G 778
976-E 755
976-H 798
200-A 356
1107

596-A 736
1152-1159

1132-1135, 1140-1143
596-B 1199
596-E 623-626
596-G 376-379
965-968

1170

596-] 1233, 1234
1063

619-622

15,24

596-L 772
596-M 771
596-0 1232
1124-1127, 1136-1139
596-U 754,799
159

689-692
472-475,1128-1131
596-Q 803
596-R 784
785

600-B 318
997

684-A 389
1050

1026

968-A 720
1034a

112-A 579-582
112-B 1203
1179

508-C 315
164-A 334
137,138

995, 1054

936-M 343
1045

808-C 336
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Norfolk

Norfolk

Norfolk

Norfolk

Norfolk

Norfolk

Norfolk

Norfolk

Norfolk

Norfolk
Northumberland
Northumberland
Ontario

Oxford

Oxford

Oxford

Oxford

Oxford

Oxford

Oxford

Oxford

Oxford

Oxford

Oxford

Oxford

Oxford

Oxford

Oxford

Oxford

Parry Sound Dist.
Parry Sound Dist.
Peel

Peel

Peel

Perth

Perth

Perth

Perth

Perth

Perth

Perth

Perth

Perth
Peterborough
Peterborough
Prescott & Russell
Prince Edward

Port Dover, ON
Simcoe, ON
Simcoe, ON
Simcoe, ON
Simcoe, ON
Simcoe, ON
Simcoe, ON
Waterford, ON
Waterford, ON
Waterford, ON
Cobourg, ON
Brighton, ON
Uxbridge, ON
Ingersoll, ON
Ingersoll, ON
Ingersoll, ON
Ingersoll, ON
Ingersoll, ON
Norwich, ON
Norwich, ON
Otterville, ON
Princeton, ON
Princeton, ON
Tavistock, ON
Tilsonburg, ON
Tilsonburg, ON
Tilsonburg, ON
Woodstock, ON
Woodstock, ON
Trout Creek, ON
Trout Creek, ON
Brampton, ON
Brampton, ON
Streetsville, ON
Milverton, ON
Mitchell, ON
Mitchell, ON

St. Mary’s, ON
St. Mary’s, ON
St. Mary’s, ON
Stratford, ON
Stratford, ON
Stratford, ON
Peterborough, ON
Peterborough, ON
Hawkesbury, ON
Picton, ON

Truesdale & Bond

Curtis, G. A.

Edmonds, R. & Co

Elliott, J. A.

Misner, Chas. E.

Norfolk House

Simcoe Canning Co.
Cook’s Cash Store

Serles Bros.

Shildrick & Collver
Meech's

Brighton Canning Co., Ltd.
Brownscombe, The J.E Co., Ltd
Allin, Chas.

Hayes, W.

Livingston’s Dairy

Mitchell & Co.

Noxon Bros. Manufacturing Co.
Gould, Wm.

Pitcher, S.

Smiley

Anderson, A.

Daniel & Holmes

Staebler, M. M.

Buchner, H. C.

Hogarth, W. B.

Tilsonburg Business College
Harrison - Baker

Whitney, J. M.

Trussler Bros.

Trussler Bros., Limited
Crawford & McCullough
Jeffers, John

Falconer, C. H.

Dierlamm, E. H.

Moore, A.J.

Stoneman, Mrs.
Constable, J. G.

Farr, J.

McGolrick, T.

Knechtel & Co.

Myers, Duncan L.

Scott, W. L.

Armstrong, I. M. - Peterboro
Lane’s Bakery

Wilson, W.

Miller, E. D.

808-D 330
936-A 337
936-B 285
1171

1104

936-G 1210
936-1 1225
1116-A 395
1115

1116-E 723
232-A 1229
136-A 735
1072-A 351
1020

512-C 770
1144-1151

719

28

969-972

720-E 390
764-A 319
840-A 398, 416-418
840-B 412-415
1012-B 788
1036-A 309
1036-B 302
752

1052

1176-B 779
1060-A 296
1060-B 295
116-A 335
668-671

972-A 381
652-B 388
1042

1072

1016

1073

988-B 722
440-443, 480-483

448-451

964-B : 290
99

1118

1044

1178
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Prince Edward
Renfrew
Renfrew
Renfrew
Renfrew
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe
Simcoe

Thunder Bay Dist.
Thunder Bay Dist.

Victoria

Victoria

Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo

Picton, ON
Amprior, ON
Pembroke, ON
Pembroke, ON
Pembroke, ON
Alliston, ON
Alliston, ON
Barrie, ON
Beeton, ON
Cookstown, ON
Creemore, ON
Elmvale, ON

Glen Huron, ON

Glencairn, ON
Midland, ON
Midland, ON
Midland, ON
Midland, ON
Midland, ON
Midland, ON
Orillia, ON
Orillia, ON
Orillia, ON
Orillia, ON
Orillia, ON
Orillia, ON
Orillia, ON
Penetang., ON
Penetang., ON
Penetang., ON
Thornton, ON
Waterloo,0ON
Port Arthur, ON
Port Arthur, ON
Lindsay, ON
Lindsay, ON
Baden, ON
Berlin, ON
Berlin, ON
Berlin, ON
Berlin, ON
Berlin, ON
Berlin, ON
Berlin, ON
Berlin, ON
Berlin, ON
Berlin, ON

Picton City Bus Line 78
Richman, The House 1206
Irwin, Harry 707
St. James, A. 789
Walters & Bodell - Bowman /Watters 784-A 693-696
Hurst, Mrs. H. 16-A 344
Hutchison, G. & Co. 16-B 428
Central Bath Rooms 68-B 787
Bell, W.J. 491-494
Banting, Tac 248-A 556-559
Kimbar, G. H. 272-D 777
Vance, W. G. 328-A 524-531
Hamilton Bros. 424-A 1231
Stephens & Sons 416-A 300
Akins, C.E. 640-A 544-551
Archer & Dodds 740-B 487-490
Horrell, J. B. & Son 640-C 274
Midland Mercantile-Trading Co., Ltd 640-D 350
Playfair, Preston & Co. 640-F 340
Wilson, Frank & Co. 640-H 567-570
Bennett, W. L. 1085
Cunningham, R. R. 748-A 1214a
Kane & Kane 748-C 430
Lawson, J. E 1091
Mortis, J. E 748-G 782
Ross, ET. 1033
Vick, Geo. & Sons 1097
Beck, G., Manufacturing Co. 788-A 332
Lee, ]. C. 1029
Thompson, W. M. 788-C 280
Hill, Geo. 438, 439
Uffleman, Jacob 1120-C 293
Davidson, D. M. & Co. 1060
Foote, Henry 1039
TMC, T McCarthy 572-A-E 1235
Terry, A. B. 1095
Forler, W. G. 552-555, 595-598
Bardon, Louis 1117
Bellsmith's Studio 88-A 768
Berlin Racycle Manufacturing Co. 805
Boehmer, A. O. Co. 88-C 404
Brunk, S. & Co. 88-D 135
Cressman & Bowman 88-E 308
Dietrich, H. A. 1037a, 1038
Shantz, E. J. 88-J 294
Stuebing & Co. 88-K 392
Woolward & Co. 88-L 532-535
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Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Wiaterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Welland
Welland
Welland
Welland
Welland
Welland
Welland
Welland
Welland
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Breslau, ON
Elmira, ON
Elmira, ON
Galt, ON
Galt, ON
Galt, ON
Galt, ON
Galt, ON
Galt, ON
Galt, ON
Galt, ON
Galt, ON
Galt, ON
Hespeler, ON
Hespeler, ON
Linwood, ON

Little Current, ON
New Dundee, ON
New Dundee, ON
New Hamburg, ON

Preston, ON
Preston, ON
Preston, ON
Preston, ON
Preston, ON
Waterloo, ON
Waterloo, ON
Wiaterloo, ON
Waterloo, ON

Niagara Falls, ON
Niagara Falls, ON
Niagara Falls, ON
Niagara Falls, ON
Niagara Falls, ON
Ridgeway, ON

Thorold, ON
Thorold, ON
Welland, ON
Arthur, ON
Arthur, ON
Clifford, ON
Elora, ON
Elora, ON
Erin, ON
Guelph, ON
Guelph, ON
Guelph, ON

Good, J. R.
Jeanneret, L. A.

Shroder, J. A. -Bowman/Schroder
Amer. Numis. Assoc. - see: Cranston
Cranston, J. K. - Issues, of Galt, Ont.

Galt Post Office, 1890
Graham, J.

Hunter, W. A.

Laird, John H.

Lee, A. C.
McWilliam, C. S.
Mundy, Mark
Smith, David
Klager, J. E.
Myrlock, B. C.
Smith, N.W.
Turner, B. H.

Buck & Smith
Thamer, E. H. & Co.
Lautenschlager, J.
Maecker, John
Ross, A.

Sippel, H.

Wismer, David
Ziemann, B.W.
Bricker & Diebel
Moyer, A. C.
Waterloo Saengerfest
Waterloo Saengerfest 1890
Geary, R W.

Healey;, Jas.
Morrick, W.
Niagara Falls Souvenir
Oxley, M. M.

Beam & Krafft
Clarke, Alfred J.
McMann, Leslie
Crowther, W, H.
Ferguson'’s

Tindale Bros.

Smith & Sons
Campbell’s, at
Massie, D.

Russell & Nelson
Cleghorn, Thos.
Guelph St. Railway
Johnston, R.

124-A 279
324-A 708
324-B 698
404-M 852-855,910

404-G-M560-562, 848-910
145

1065

996, 1099

404-B 323
404-C 753
404-D 765
404-E 725,758
1098

484-B 322
484-C 310
1017

588-A 311
688-A 287
688-B 278
692-B 704
836-A 444-447
1103

836-B 726
1183

836-C 791
1120-A 345
1120-B 709
685-688

66

708-B 811,812
998

1169

50

708-C 464-467
876-A 394
1028-A 751
1028-C 298
1008

48-A 423
48-B 422
216-A 327
336-A 331
973-980

344-B 424
1084

711,730

1003, 1015
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Wellington Guelph, ON Kandy Kitchen 452-B 397
Wellington Guelph, ON Nubauer, W.E - Bowman/Neubauer 452-C 780
Wellington Guelph, ON Powell & Co. 1006
Wellington Guelph, ON Williams, Geo. 1014
Wellington Guelph, ON Ziemans, A. 452-D 745
Wellington Harriston, ON Webber's Bakery 1089
Wellington Hillsburg, ON Watson, W. G. 496-A 468-471
Wellington Moorefield, ON Scott & Welsh 656-A 273
Wellington Mount Forest, ON Addison, J. H.-Bowman/J.R. Addison 668-A 766
Wellington Mount Forest, ON Allen, The Shoe Co. 668-B  627-630, 676-678
Wellington Mount Forest, ON Waddell, John 668-C 321
Wellington Palmerston, ON Harity, J. L. 653-656
Wentworth Clappison’s Corners, ONLong, T. 1182
Wentworth Copetown, ON Greene, G. H. 252-A 301
Wentworth Dundas, ON Collins 304-A 1209
Wentworth Dundas, ON Lees, Geo. 1068
Wentworth Hamilton, ON Crawford, J.T. 818-819
Wentworth Hamilton, ON Ewing, A. M. 1090
Wentworth Hamilton, ON EB. M., Frank Brohman’s Money = 464-1 1228
Wentworth Hamilton, ON Geiger, J. W. 1105
Wentworth Hamilton, ON Hamilton Saengerfest 48
Wentworth Hamilton, ON Hamilton Whist and Chess Club 795, 796
Wentworth Hamilton, ON Lees, Wm. & Son 1023
Wentworth Hamilton, ON Leitch & Turnbull 9,12,52,171
Wentworth Hamilton, ON McCormick House 464-K 1200
Wentworth Hamilton, ON McDonald, J.W. - Bow./MacDonald 464-] 793
Wentworth Hamilton, ON Oxford Dairy 1195
Wentworth Hamilton, ON Peninsular Saengerfest [11th] 10
Wentworth Hamilton, ON Pentecost, A. L. & Co. 464-0O 747
Wentworth Hamilton, ON Prattis & Catchpole 464-P 520-523
Wentworth Hamilton, ON Ralston's Three Beauties 710
Wentworth Hamilton, ON Rodgers, J. H. 1041
Wentworth Hamilton, ON Sheenan, Jas. E 1039a
Wentworth Hamilton, ON Smierlies, P 714
Wentworth Hamilton, ON Smith, Mark & Co 1116
Wentworth Sheffield, ON Bond, A.E. 902-A 281
Wentworth Westover, ON Mills, Jas. & Co. 1148-A 312
York Deer Park, ON Forest Hill Dairy 1173
York Newmarket, ON Wright, Wm. 476-479
York Stouftville, ON Warriner, S. M. 960-A  635-638, 657-660
York Toronto Junction, ON  Chisholm, J. R. 1052-A 804
York Toronto, ON Alpine Dairy 1168
York Toronto, ON Banfield, WH. 7,8,168
York Toronto, ON Barton, E. W. 824-826
York Toronto, ON Bower, G. H. 1056
York Toronto, ON British American Business College 587-590
York Toronto, ON Canadian Emblems, Toronto 141
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York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York

Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
‘Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Weston, ON

City Dairy Co.

Dale & Harkes

Eaton, T. Co. - Bicycle Repair Shop
Eaton, T. Co. - July 1897

Guinane Bros. 1048-BH
Heal, S.S.

Hodges, E. A.

Johnston, W. B. 1048-J
Kent, Ambrose & Sons

Kerr, W. M. Bros. 1048-BK
Martin, W. R. 1048-M
Monsoon Tea 1048-BG
Normal School

Oak Hall - Bowman/Hamilton 464-AC
Price, S. & Sons

Q. O R S M (Queen’s Own Rifles, Sergeant’s Mess) 1048-Y
Royal Templars’ Camp - Toronto 1893

Shaw, W, A.

Standard Dairy Co.

Standard Milk Co. of Ontario

Standard Silverware Co., Toronto

Time of Our Lord -penny

Toronto Industrial

Toronto Press

Toronto Public School

Toronto Semi-centennial

Toronto Typographical Union 1844

Wallis & Cornell, 1868 1048-AH
Webb, Harry The Co.

Moftat Stove Co.

1188
989-992
176

140

700
834-847
1176
647-648
716-717
371-375
756, 757,760
148

46

773
1163
1224
180
813-815
1175
1189
122

27

55

712
59,60
142, 146
34,131
124-124d
1074

74
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Prince Edward Island - By Location; Name & McColl Number

Location Name McColl

Cco e
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(001

(

(

Wheatley River, PE

McLeod, Ewen S.

810

Quebec - By Location; Name; Bowman & McColl Numbers

Location Name Bowman McColl
Buckingham, QC Bernardin, J. A. 1280 802
Buckingham, QC Regimbald, C. 1286a 1061
Hull, QC Hull Electric Co. 1886 762
Maniwaki, QC Roy, Anastase 2380 366
Montreal, QC American Lunch Room 2913a 1223
Montreal, QC Balmoral Oil 126
Montreal, QC Breton, PN. - Chateau de Ramezay 2846a 93
Montreal, QC Caledonian Society 3302a 81
Montreal, QC Cathedrale de Montreal 73,93
Montreal, QC Chateau de Ramezay 70,93
Montreal, QC Christian Endeavor Society 82
Montreal, QC Des Jardines, Chas. & Co. 2902 806a
Montreal, QC Dominion Exhibition, Montreal 1892 134, 147, 150
Montreal, QC Duclos, C. A. 1207
Montreal, QC EX L. 2985 1217
Montreal, QC Gnaedinger, L. Son & Co. 2907b 800
Montreal, QC Ice Condora, Montreal, 1885 136
Montreal, QC Ice Palace, Montreal 1894 149
Montreal, QC International Key Check Co., Montreal 91
Montreal, QC J.LES. 1198
Montreal, QC La Patrie 3179a-c 680
Montreal, QC Lafleur, S. 2749 1049
Montreal, QC Madame Ireland 2894a 177
Montreal, QC Marcotte, EX. 2992e 100
Montreal, QC Marcotte, N. 2993e 1216
Montreal, QC Monceau, A. 3034b 102, 102a
Montreal, QC Montreal - V4 doz. Stars 116
Montreal, QC Montreal 1642-1892 64
Montreal, QC Montreal Exhibition 1892 96
Montreal, QC Montreal Exhibition 1893 113
Montreal, QC Montreal Exhibition 1895 69
Montreal, QC Montreal Ice Palace 54
Montreal, QC Montreal Police - for bravery 42
Montreal, QC Montreal Winter Carnival 151
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Montreal, QC National Association Fire Underwriters 89
Montreal, QC Paquet, Medard 2761a 1119
Montreal, QC Phalen, T. 2762-65a 1013
Montreal, QC Porcheron, A.D. 3285 101, 104
Montreal, QC Protestant Board of School Commissioners 35
Montreal, QC Schlenger, H. 2768 961-964
Montreal, QC Stuart & Herbert 2770-71 1071
Montreal, QC Tiffin, H. J. - Chateau de Ramezay 66a
Montreal, QC Troteau, Edm. 2773 1059
Perkins' Mills, QC Dubois, John - Bow. has the name as Jos. 3700b 1218
Quebec, QC Canadian Electrical Association 37
Quebec, QC Gingras, A. A.]. 45
Quebec, QC Kirwin & Murphy - Bow. lists as Kerwin 4063a 119
Quebec, QC Martineau, H. O. 3950q 739
Quebec, QC Smyth, W. 4064a 103
Sorel, QC Belisle, L. 4383a,b 1121, 1122
Sorel, QC Club Nautique 4391b-e 305
Sorel, QC Roberge, J. T. 4393a 807
St. John's, QC Oom Paul 1205
Three Rivers, QC Caxton Water 5010a 1222
Wrightville, QC Beaudoni, A. 5241a 1164
Saskatchewan - By Location; Name; Tannahill & McColl Numbers
Location Name Tannahill McColl
SK/MB Fish Creek, Cut Knife, Batoche 6, 165
Moosomin, SK Whyte & Co. 3350-53 407-410
Regina, SK First [151] Territorial Exhibition, Regina, NWT 112
Unknown Location; Name & McColl Number
Name McColl
AO.UW. 132
Arpin, Ed - Quebec 801
Association St. Jean Baptiste 88,90
Bates, Walter 314
British-Boer War - see: Cranston 860-863
Burkell, R. B. 1190
CLP 120
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CWA.

Caledonian Curling Club

Campbell’s Bakery

Canada Electric Plating Co.

Canada’s Brave Boys

Canadian Intercollegiate Athletic Association
Canadian Railway Accident Insurance Co.
Canuck, la

Cap de la Magdalene

_Capital Lacrosse Club

Champlain, Founder of Quebec
Chugg, E.

Church’s Alabastine

Colonial and Indian Exhibition
Council of Arts and Manufacturers
Cox, Samuel

Cunningham, J.

Daze, W. - Crown Bakery

De La Salle Acadamy
Dominion Must Be Preserved
Duke of York

Edenbrough Bakery

Edward VII - Coronation

Evans, R. Estate

- Father Jogues

Federated Business College
Fell,I.C.- & Co

Fenian Raid Medal

Fenton, W.]J.

Forest Ale and Porter

Good Cheer Stoves

Goodyear Welt

Hallin & Aldridge

Henry, Wm.

Heroes Dark Continent - Indian on horse
Herron's Dairy

Hiram Chapter penny
Honeywell, E.

LCB.U.

I. G.B. & Co,, I. G. Baker & Co.
LOGT.

Ice Carnival -1887 Souvenir

International Demonstration-1.0.0.F / .C.B.U.

Island Amateur Athletic Association
Joliette Seminary

Keeler, J. P - Brunswick

L - for “Lucas” incused

LaVashti

200
11,127
58

1051
435-437
29,65
43

699
105

111

121

115
1162a
188

39

4]
1048
1058
1043
679
169-173
926-933
994
934-952
393
797
583-586
87,184,744
61,62
1191
44

25

129
199
1165
51

1180
71
1162
72
1236
181

80

68

56

75

211
1079
783
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Lake View Dairy

Larin, Frank

Laurier, Wilfrid

LeRoux 1819/1509

Lord’s Prayer

Lyre Saengerfest - see: Cranston
M.EA. - 1887, cross

Macdonald, Sir John A.

N.N.C.

~ National Commemorative Medal
Photos, good for 25 on - see also: Cranston
Quebec Exhibition 1894

Red River Bridge Co.

Roman Penny

Saint Anne De Beaupre
Semi-Centennial Dairy Co.
Simcoe, John Graves

Sinking Ship - pictoral

Six Nations Confederation Jubilee
SOMA Triangle

St. Jean Baptiste

St. Jerome-fete

St. John Exhibition Buildings 1896
St. Lawrence Steamboat Co.

St. Lawrence, Trip Down Souvenir
Sullivan, W. H.

Tarte Medal

Victoria Jubilee, 1897

Victoria, Queen and Empress - Canada 1897 Arms
Victoria’s Diamond Jubilee

We Preach Christ - Cross
Windsor Bar

Woodmen of the World

YM.CA. Quebec

YM.PBA.

Zacharias, G.

1186, 1187
114

5, 156-158
128

185, 186
882-885
187

1-5, 13, 153-155, 160-167
196

40
560-562
117

208

175,178,179, 182, 183
1237
1192-1194
26

19-21

108

109

118

130
83,84

110

174

1166

33

133

47

32,63, 152
57

1219

53

697

144

1021
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Original McColl Listing - By Number; Name & Location Where Known

It will be noted that in some instances, the McColl Number may be duplicated. This has occurred as a result
of listing a particular item more than once for clarification and ease of reference. An example of this is; McColl
Number 852, a “J. K. Cranston” issue, with “American Numismatic Association” - this has been listed under

both names for Number 852.

McColl Name Location (Where Known)
1 Macdonald, Sir John A.

2 Macdonald, Sir John A.

3 Macdonald, Sir John A.

4 Macdonald, Sir John A.

5 Laurier, Wilfrid

5 Macdonald, Sir John A.

6 Fish Creek, Cut Knife, Batoche MB/SK

7 Banfield, WH. Toronto, ON

8 Banfield, WH. Toronto, ON

9 Leitch & Turnbull Hamilton, ON
10 Peninsular Saengerfest [11th] Hamilton, ON
11 C.WA.

12 Leitch & Turnbull Hamilton, ON
13 Macdonald, Sir John A.

14 Boyce Carriage Works Winnipeg, MB
15 London -Coat of Arms London, ON
16 S.S. Beaver Vancouver, BC
17 S.S. Beaver Vancouver, BC
18 S.S. Beaver Vancouver, BC
19 Sinking Ship - pictoral

20 Sinking Ship - pictoral

21 Sinking Ship - pictoral

22 Boyce Carriage Works Winnipeg, MB
23 Boyce Carriage Works Winnipeg, MB
24 London - Coat of Arms London, ON
25 Good Cheer Stoves

26 Simcoe, John Graves

27 Time of Our Lord -penny Toronto, ON
28 Noxon Bros. Manufacturing Co Ingersoll, ON
29 Canada’s Brave Boys

30 Trinity Church St.John, NB

31 Parliament Buildings Victoria, BC
32 Victoria's Diamond Jubilee

33 Tarte Medal

34 Toronto Typographical Union 1844 Toronto, ON
35 Protestant Board of School Commissioners Montreal, QC
36 Parliament Buildings Victoria, BC
37 Canadian Electrical Association Quebec, QC
38 Walkerville Brewing Co. Ltd. Walkerville, ON
39 Colonial and Indian Exhibition




40
4]
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66a
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

National Commemorative Medal

Council of Arts and Manufacturers

Montreal Police - for bravery

Canadian Intercollegiate Athletic Association
Forest Ale and Porter

Gingras, AAJ.

Normal School

Victoria, Queen and Empress- Canada 1897 Arms

Hamilton Saengerfest

Port Hope Old Boys

Niagara Falls Souvenir

Heroes Dark Continent - Indian on horse
Leitch & Turnbull

Woodmen of the World

Montreal Ice Palace

Toronto Industrial

Island Amateur Athletic Association
We Preach Christ - Cross
Caledonian Curling Club

Toronto Public School

Toronto Public School

Fenian Raid Medal

Fenian Raid Medal

Victoria's Diamond Jubilee
Montreal 1642-1892

Canada’s Brave Boys

Tiffin, H. J. - Chateau de Ramezay
Waterloo Saengerfest 1890
Firemen's Tournament

International Demonstration - .O.O.F / .C.B.U.

Montreal Exhibition 1895

Chateau de Ramezay

Hiram Chapter penny

LCB.U.

Cathedrale de Montreal

Moftat Stove Co.

Joliette Seminary

K.O.TM., Bedouin Tent

Campeau, ER. E.

Picton City Bus Line

Elliots - on coal -1893, Brantford
Ice Carnival -1887 Souvenir
Caledonian Society

Christian Endeavor Society

St. John Exhibition Buildings 1896
St. John Exhibition Buildings 1896
Central Canada Exhibition -Ottawa
Taylor, Napoleon -President, Ottawa, 1893
Fel,I.C. - & Co

Montreal, QC

Quebec, QC
Toronto, ON

Hamilton, ON
Port Hope, ON
Niagara Falls, ON

Hamilton, ON

Montreal, QC
Toronto, ON

Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON

Montreal, QC

Montreal, QC
Waterloo, ON
Sarnia, ON

Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC

Montreal, QC
Weston, ON

Owen Sound, ON
Ottawa, ON
Picton, ON
Brantford, ON

Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC

Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
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88
89
90
91
92
93
93
93
94
95
9%
97
98
99
100
101
102
102a
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
124 a
124b
124 c
124d
125
126
127
128
129

Association St. Jean Baptiste
National Association Fire Underwriters, Montreal
Association St. Jean Baptiste
International Key Check Co., Montreal
Smith’s - Port Elgin

Breton, P N. - Chateau de Ramezay
Chateau de Ramezay

Cathedrale de Montreal
Oddfellows' Bazaar

Oddfellows' Bazaar

Montreal Exhibition 1892

Pritchard & Andrews

Pritchard & Andrews

Armstrong, . M. - Peterboro
Marcotte, E X.

Porcheron, A. D.

Monceau, A.

Monceau, A.

Smyth, W.

Porcheron, A. D.

Canuck, la

Scott Memorial - Fort Garry

Scott Memorial - Fort Garry

Six Nations Confederation Jubilee
SOMA triangle

St. Lawrence Steamboat Co.

Cap de la Magdalene

First [1st] Territorial Exhibition, Regina, N.W.T.
Montreal Exhibition 1893

Larin, Frank

Champlain, Founder of Quebec
Montreal - ¥4 doz. Stars

Quebec Exhibition 1894

St. Jean Baptiste

Kirwin & Murphy, Quebec - Bowman lists as Kerwin

CLPE

Capital Lacrosse Club
Standard Silverware Co., Toronto
Stroud’s Tea - Breton #786
Wallis & Cornell, 1868
Wallis & Cornell, 1868
Wallis & Cornell, 1868
Wallis & Cornell, 1868
Wallis & Cornell, 1868
Kingston Street Railway
Balmoral Oil

C.WA.

LeRoux 1819/1509
Goodyear Welt

Montreal, QC

Montreal, QC
Port Elgin, ON
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Lunenberg, NS
Lunenberg, NS
Montreal, QC
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Peterborough, ON
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Quebec, QC
Montreal, QC

Fort Garry, MB
Fort Garry, MB

Regina, SK
Montreal, QC

Montreal, QC

Quebec, QC

Toronto, ON
Ottawa, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Kingston, ON
Montreal, QC
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130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
162
163
164
165
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

St. Jerome-fete

Toronto Typographical Union 1844
AOUW.

Victoria Jubilee, 1897

Dominion Exhibition, Montreal 1892
Brunk, S. & Co.

Ice Condora, Montreal, 1885
Meaford - Dominion Day 1895
Meaford - Dominion Day 1895
Meaford Souvenir, July 1

Eaton, T. Co. - July 1897

Canadian Emblems, Toronto
‘Toronto Semi-centennial
Dunford, E. C.

YM.PBA.

Galt Post Office, 1890

Toronto Semi-centennial
Dominion Exhibition, Montreal 1892
Monsoon Tea

Ice Palace, Montreal 1894
Dominion Exhibition, Montreal 1892
Montreal Winter Carnival
Victoria’s Diamond Jubilee
Macdonald, Sir John A.
Macdonald, Sir John A.
Macdonald, Sir John A.

Laurier, Wilfrid

Laurier, Wilfrid

Laurier, Wilfrid

Taylor, Geo. - Mayor London
Macdonald, Sir John A.
Macdonald, Sir John A.
Macdonald, Sir John A.
Macdonald, Sir John A.
Macdonald, Sir John A.

Fish Creek, Cut Knife, Batoche
Macdonald, Sir John A.
Macdonald, Sir John A.

Banfield, W. H.

Dominion Must Be Preserved
Dominion Must Be Preserved
Dominion Must Be Preserved
Leitch & Turmbull

Dominion Must Be Preserved
Dominion Must Be Preserved

St. Lawrence, Trip Down Souvenir
Roman Penny

Eaton, T. Co. - Bicycle Repair Shop
Madame Ireland

Toronto, ON

Montreal, QC
Berlin, ON
Montreal, QC
Meaford, ON
Meaford, ON
Meaford, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Brussels, ON

Galt, ON
Toronto, ON
Montreal, QC
Toronto, ON
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC

London, ON

MB/SK

Toronto, ON

Hamilton, ON

Toronto, ON
Montreal, QC
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178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226

Roman Penny
Roman Penny

Royal Templars’ Camp - Toronto 1893

LO.GT.

Roman Penny

Roman Penny
Fel,1.C.- &Co

Lord’s Prayer

Lord’s Prayer

M.EA. - 1887, cross
Church’s Alabastine
Merritton Railway

St, Thomas Street Railway
O’Connors Hotel
Haines, W. B.

Erzinger, John

Kemp

Watts, Jas. & Co

N.N.C.

Jones, Prof.

Manor Hotel / J. Tapper
Hallin & Aldridge

C&O

Brady, S.R.

Lindsay, W.

Dimarco, N.

Phillips, Mrs.

Coin Novelty Co.

Scott & Ballantyne
Fabri, A.

Red River Bridge Co.

St. Nicholas’ Hotel
Maison Dore Bar
Keeler, J. P - Brunswick
Tapper & McGill
Darbys -Stewart lists as “Darbey’s”
Merrell, E. J.

Erzinger, John

Bishop & Brock

Darbys - Stewart lists as “Darbey’s”
Johnson's Manitoba Hotel
Landon, G.E

Emma & Panaro

Hill, Geo. 1 shave
McGill, EW.

B.P

Scott & Ballantyne
McKenty, D.

McIntosh, T A.

Toronto, ON

St. Catharines,ON

St. Thomas, ON
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB

Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB

N.WT.
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Elkhorn, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB

Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB

Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Holland, MB

Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
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227
228
229
229a
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
242b
242¢
242a
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271

Mclntosh - Tobaccos
Mclntosh, Thos. A.
Beadles, W.T. & Co.
Humphreys & Pittock
King, H. A. & Co.
DeVoin & Patterson
Hotel Reco

Rossland Bowling Hall
B.P

Watson, Ed

Okotoks, R. H. - Bakery
Queen Cigar Co.
Queen Cigar Co.

Hotel Victoria
Tamblyn, Frank A.
Ellis House

Crow & Morris

Queen Cigar Store - Columbia Ave.

Queen, The - Cigar Store
Crow & Moirrtis

J [incused]

Murphy, DanJ.
Phillips, Mrs.
Clarendon, The
Thurman [W.Al]
Strand, The

Hotel Northern

Club, The - Cigar Store
Brassey, E. G.
Canadian Hotel
Cosmopolitan Hotel
Henderson, J.
Goodenough & Walmsley
Eddleston, S. A.
Cabinet, The - Cigar Store
Clarendon, The
Athabasca Hotel Co.
Russel & Thurman
Bodega Saloon
Lindsay, W. - incused
Huntingdon Hotel
Kent & Magnus
Claredon Hotel
Alberta Hotel

King, H. A. & Co.
Brown, W. & Co.
Brown, W. & Co.
Phantom Steamer
Phantom Steamer

Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Salmo, BC
Nelson, BC
Greenwood, BC
Rossland, BC
Sandon, BC
Rossland, BC
Winnipeg, MB
Rossland, BC
N.WT.
Greenwood, BU
Nelson, BC
Victoria, BC
Nelson, BC
Manitou, MB
Rossland, BC
Rossland, BC
Rossland, BC
Rossland, BC
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Elkhorn, MB
Rossland, BC
Nelson, BC
Vancouver, BC
Salmo, BC
Winnipeg, MB
Oak River, MB
Cranbrook, BC
Cranbrook, BC

Pincher Creek, AB

Kaslo, BC
Winnipeg, MB
Rossland, BC
Greenwood, BC
Nelson, BC
Nelson, BC
Nelson, BC

BC
Huntingdon, BC
Vancouver, BC
Rossland, BC
Edmonton, AB
Greenwood, BC
Winnipeg, MB
Winnipeg, MB
Rat Portage, MB
Rat Portage, MB
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273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321

Scott & Welsh

Horrell, J. B. & Son
Graff & Weppler
Hopper, J.

Hanson, E.

Thamer, E. H. & Co.
Good, J.R.
Thompson, W. M.
Bond, A. E.

Book, J. A.

Davis, H. G.
Stonehouse Bros.
Edmonds, R. & Co
Hurley, M. J.

Buck & Smith
McKenzie & Meldrum
McFarland, Stafford & Co.
Scott, W. L.

Smith, G. B.

Noble, T. .

Uffleman, Jacob
Shantz, E.J.

Trussler Bros., Limited
Trussler Bros.

Mason, The Co.
McMann, Leslie
Hager & Hall
Stephens & Sons
Greene, G. H.
Hogarth, W. B.

Barr & Tesky

Engel, H. H. & Co.
Club Nautique
American Bazaar
Ritchie Bros.
Cressman & Bowman
Buchner, H. C.
Myrlock, B. C.

Turner, B. H.

Mills, Jas. & Co.
Chatham Business College
Bates, Walter

Heath, Harry L.
Broadbent, E. H.
Richardson & Co.
Parks, Jas.

Smiley

Bartholomew;, H.
Waddell, John

Moorefield, ON
Midland, ON
Hanover, ON
Coatsworth, ON
Wheatley, ON
New Dundee, ON
Breslau, ON
Penetang., ON
Sheffield, ON
Grimsby, ON
Dunnville, ON
Wallaceburg, ON
Simcoe, ON
Wallaceburg, ON
New Dundee, ON
Thedford, ON
Markdale, ON
Stratford, ON
Ayton, ON
Grimsby, ON
Waterloo, ON
Berlin, ON

Trout Creek, ON
Trout Creek, ON
Bowmanville, ON
Thorold, ON
Beamsville, ON
Glencairn, ON
Copetown, ON
Tilsonburg, ON
Merlin, ON
Hanover, ON
Sorel, QC

St. Catharines,ON
Orangeville, ON
Berlin, ON
Tilsonburg, ON
Hespeler, ON
Little Current, ON
Westover, ON
Chatham, ON

Huntsville, ON
South Buxton, ON
Flesherton, ON
Lucan, ON
Otterville, ON
Vanessa, ON
Mount Forest, ON
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322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370

Klager, J. E.

Laird, John H.
Walden, R.W.
Maylor, Jas. & Sons

Almas, D. & Son - Bowman lists as D’Almas

Smith & Sons
Marshall, Green & Co.
Thompson, Ed. & Co.
Truesdale & Bond
Campbells, at

Beck, G., Manufacturing Co.
Comwell, W. & Co.
McFarland, G.W.
Crawford & McCullough
Scoffield & Co.

Curtis, G. A.

Hawke, A. E

Hager, J. H.

Playfair, Preston & Co.
Griffin, J. E.

Crawford, W. C.
Werrett, G. O.

Hurst, Mrs. H.

Bricker & Diebel
Davies, J. E.

Beattie, E. S.

Morse, L. S.

Hiles & Collins
Midland Mercantile and Trading Co., Ltd
Brownscombe, The]. E Co., Ltd
Thompson's

Secord & Barrington
Fuller, W.T.

Mistele Bros. & Co.
Chown, S. C.
O’Donnell Bros.
Fuller Bros.

Secord & Barrington
Armstrong, J. & Co.
Anderson, Stewart
Parker, D. G.
Brethour, M. G.
Baldwin & Carrothers
Brown, J. Geo.

Roy, Anastase
Richardson, J. S.
McKenzie & Mildrum
White’s Restaurant
Marsh, J. A.

Hespeler, ON
Galt, ON
Neustadt, ON
Forest, ON
Hagersville, ON
Clifford, ON
Orangeville, ON
Orangeville, ON
Port Dover, ON
Elora, ON
Penetang., ON
Beamsville, ON
Cache Bay, ON
Brampton, ON
Port Dover, ON
Simcoe, ON
Grimsby, ON
Hagersville, ON
Midland, ON
Dunnville, ON
Tilbury, ON
Simcoe, ON
Alliston, ON
Waterloo, ON
Leamington, ON
Highgate, ON
Leamington, ON
Kincardine, ON
Midland, ON
Uxbridge, ON
Blenheim, ON
Leamington, ON
Inwood, ON
Rodney, ON
Clandeboye, ON
Forest, ON
Arkona, ON
Leamington, ON
Inwood, ON
Wheatley, ON
Watford, ON
Kinggsville, ON
Watford, ON
Arkona, ON
Maniwaki, QC
Tilbury, ON
Thedford, ON
St. John, NB
Belleville, ON
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371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
364
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419

Kerr, W. M. Bros.
Kerr, W. M. Bros.
Kerr, W. M. Bros.
Kerr, W. M. Bros.
Kerr, W. M. Bros.
Fawkes’ Restaurant
Fawkes’ Restaurant
Fawkes’ Restaurant
Fawkes' Restaurant
Scott, R. B.
Falconer, C. H.
Vincent, R.]J.
Vincent, R. J.
Vincent, R.J.
Vincent, R.]J.
Bowlby Bros.

Faust, D. S.
Dierlamm, E. H.
Bayne, W.

Pitcher, S.

Ravelle, L.
Stuebing & Co.
Evans, R. Estate
Beam & Krafft
Cook’s Cash Store
Rannie, E.

Kandy Kitchen
Anderson, A.
Christie & Caron
Leach Bros.
Henderson & Co.
Ouimette, W. L.
Memer, J. D.
Boehmer, A. O. Co.
Hill, ET. & Co.
Tudhope, H. M.
Whyte & Co.
Whyte & Co.
Whyte & Co.
Whyte & Co.
Hasenflug, G. H.
Daniel & Holmes
Daniel & Holmes
Daniel & Holmes
Daniel & Holmes
Anderson, A.
Anderson, A.
Anderson, A.
Richardson, W. R.

Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
Acton, ON
Streetsville, ON
Forest, ON
Forest, ON
Forest, ON
Forest, ON
Watford, ON
Zurich, ON
Milverton, ON
Newbury, ON
Norwich, ON
Grand Bend, ON
Berlin, ON

Ridgeway, ON
Waterford, ON
Hensall, ON
Guelph, ON
Princeton, ON
Aylmer, ON
Eden, ON
Acton, ON
Londesboro, ON
Zurich, ON
Berlin, ON
Markdale, ON
Wingham, ON
Moosomin, SK
Moosomin, SK
Moosomin, SK
Moosomin, SK
Teeswater, ON
Princeton, ON
Princeton, ON
Princeton, ON
Princeton, ON
Princeton, ON
Princeton, ON
Princeton, ON
St. George, ON
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420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443

445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
465
466
466

Richardson, W, R.
Richardson, W. R.
Tindale Bros.
Ferguson’s

Russell & Nelson
Drake & McPherson
Benson, R. H. & Co.
McFarland & Richards
Hutchison, G. & Co.
Webster, M.

Kane & Kane
McFarland & Richards
McFarland & Richards
McFarland & Richards
Chapman, T W. & Co.
Canada Electric Plating Co.
Canada Electric Plating Co.
Canada Electric Plating Co.
Hill, Geo.

Hill, Geo.

Knechtel & Co.
Knechtel & Co.
Knechtel & Co.
Knechtel & Co.
Maecker, John
Maecker, John
Maecker, John
Maecker, John

Myers, Duncan L.
Myers, Duncan L.
Myers, Duncan L.
Myers, Duncan L.
Cook, G. A. &Co.
Cook, G. A. & Co.
Cook, G.A. & Co.
Cook, G. A. & Co.
Cook, G. A. &Co.
Cook, G.A. &Co.
Cook, G. A. & Co.
Cook, G.A. & Co.
Cook, G. A. & Co.
Cook, G.A. & Co.
Cook, G.A. & Co.
Cook, G. A. & Co.
Oxley, M. M.

Oxley, M. M.

Oxley, M. M.

Oxley, M. M.

Oxley, M. M.

St. George, ON
St. George, ON
Arthur, ON
Arthur, ON
Erin, ON
Dutton, ON
Dundalk, ON
Dundalk, ON
Alliston, ON
Bickford, ON
Orillia, ON
Dundalk, ON
Dundalk, ON
Dundalk, ON
Orangeville, ON

Thornton, ON
Thomton, ON
Stratford, ON
Stratford, ON
Stratford, ON
Stratford, ON
Preston, ON
Preston, ON
Preston, ON
Preston, ON
Stratford, ON
Stratford, ON
Stratford, ON
Stratford, ON
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Halifax, NS
Niagara Falls, ON
Niagara Falls, ON
Niagara Falls, ON
Niagara Falls, ON
Niagara Falls, ON
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467
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514

Oxley, M. M.
Oxley, M. M.
Watson, W. G.
Watson, W. G.
Watson, W. G.
Watson, W. G.

Niagara Falls, ON
Niagara Falls, ON
Hillsburg, ON
Hillsburg, ON
Hillsburg, ON
Hillsburg, ON

Turnbull, James
Turnbull, James
Turnbull, James
Turnbull, James

London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON

Wright, Wm.
Wright, Wm.
Wright, Wm.
Wright, Wm.

Newmarket, ON
Newmarket, ON
Newmarket, ON
Newmarket, ON

Knechtel & Co.
Knechtel & Co.
Knechtel & Co.
Knechtel & Co.
Bridgett, J. W.
Bridgett, J. W.
Bridgett, . W.
Archer & Dodds
Archer & Dodds
Archer & Dodds
Archer & Dodds

Stratford, ON
Stratford, ON
Stratford, ON
Stratford, ON
Meaford, ON
Meaford, ON
Meaford, ON
Midland, ON
Midland, ON
Midland, ON

Bell, W.]J.
Bell, W.J.
Bell, W.].
Bell, W.J.

Cook’s Cough Balsam
Cook’s Cough Balsam

Cooke, J. C.
Cooke, J. C.

Cook’s Cough Balsam
Cook’s Cough Balsam

Cooke, J. C.
Cooke, J. C.
Cooke, J. C.
Cooke, J. C.

Hurlburt, Dr. G.W.
Hurlburt, Dr. G.W.
Hurlburt, Dr. G.W.
Hurlburt, Dr. G.W.
Walker & Hurlburt
Wialker & Hurlburt
Walker & Hurlburt
Walker & Hurlburt

Morden, McK.
Morden, McK.

Midland, ON
Beeton, ON
Beeton, ON
Beeton, ON
Beeton, ON
Kincardine, ON
Kincardine, ON
Kincardine, ON
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Souris Bakery

Souris Bakery

Souris Bakery

Souris Bakery

Souris Bakery
Schlenger, H.

Schlenger, H.

Schlenger, H.

Schlenger, H.
Fitzgibbon's Bakery
Fitzgibbon's Bakery
Fitzgibbon's Bakery
Fitzgibbon's Bakery
Gould, Wm.

Gould, Wm.

Gould, Wm.

Gould, Wim.

Massie, D.

Massie, D.

Massie, D.

Massie, D.

Massie, D.

Massie, D.

Massie, D.

Massie, D.

Souris Bakery

Souris Bakery

Souris Bakery

Souris Bakery

Souris, MB
Souris, MB
Souris, MB
Souris, MB
Souris, MB
Souris, MB
Souris, MB
Souris, MB
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
Norwich, ON
Norwich, ON
Norwich, ON
Norwich, ON
Elora, ON
Elora, ON
Elora, ON
Elora, ON
Elora, ON
Elora, ON
Elora, ON
Elora, ON
Souris, MB
Souris, MB
Souris, MB
Souris, MB
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985
986
987
988
989
990
991
992
993
994
995
996
997
998
999
1000
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1011
1012
1013
1014
1015
1016
1017
1018
1019
1020
1021
1022
1023
1024
1025
1026
1027
1028
1029
1030
1031
1032
1033

Shirley & Rathwell
Shirley & Rathwell
Shirley & Rathwell
Shirley & Rathwell
Dale & Harkes
Dale & Harkes
Dale & Harkes
Dale & Harkes
Slinn Bros.

Edenbrough Bakery

Lake Bros.
Hunter, W. A.
Webb, T. A.
Healey, Jas.
Jamieson, D. C.

Waterhouse, Joseph

Bond, Isaac
Slinn, B.
Johnston, R.
Strachan, J. H.
Fraser, . W.
Powell & Co.
Thomson, G.
Crowther, W. H.
Dobson, J.
Dobson, J.
Kinnesten & Co.
Wise Bros.
Phalen, T.
Williams, Geo.
Johnston, R.
Constable, J. G.
Smith, N.W.
Knight & Co.
Stableford, H.
Allin, Chas.
Zacharias, G.
Gibbens, J.J.
Lees, Wm. & Son
Buchanan, W.
Reynolds, Jas.
Wilhelm, R. C.
Curtis, W. E
Thibodeau, A. L.
Lee,]. C.
McAlpine, A. P
Hunt, Wm.
Bogart, I. H.
Ross, ET.

Owen Sound, ON
Owen Sound, ON
Owen Sound, ON
Owen Sound, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON
Ottawa, ON

North Bay, ON
Galt, ON
Lucan, ON
Niagara Falls, ON
Forest, ON
Chatham, ON
Alvinston, ON
Ottawa, ON
Guelph, ON
Aylmer, ON
Ambherst, NS
Guelph, ON
Brussels, ON
Welland, ON
Bronte, ON
Bronte, ON
Calgary, AB
Orangeville, ON
Montreal, QC
Guelph, ON
Guelph, ON
St. Mary’s, ON
Linwood, ON
Moncton, NB
Watford, ON
Ingersoll, ON

Georgetown, ON
Hamilton, ON
Sarnia, ON
Wheatley, ON
Strathroy, ON
Ambherstburg, ON
Windsor, ON
Penetang., ON
Sarnia, ON
Brockville, ON
Chatham, ON
Orillia, ON
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1034a
1034
1035
1036
1037a
1037
1038
1039
1039a
1040
1041
1042
1043
1044
1045
1046
1047
1048
1049
1050
1051
1052
1053
1054
1055
1056
1057
1058
1059
1060
1061
1062
1063
1064
1065
1066
1067
1068
1069
1070
1071
1072
1073
1074
1075
1076
1077
1078
1079

Harding, Jas.
Patterson, Thos.
Wing's Bread
Matthews, J.G.
Dietrich, H. A.

Largow, Geo. [McColl has “Sterling”...presume Stirling]

Dietrich, H. A.
Foote, Henry
Sheenan, Jas. E
Gibbens, J.J.
Rodgers, J. H.
Moore, A. J.

Daze, W. - Crown Bakery

Wilson, W.

Leaney, Jas. B.
Cunningham, A. E
Cunningham, A. E
Cox, Samuel
Lafleur, S.

Brown, EJ.
Campbell’'s Bakery
Harrison - Baker
Foster, Walter

Lake Bros. 10
Bindner's Bakery
Bower, G. H.
Lougheed, D.
Cunningham, J.
Troteau, Edm.
Davidson, D. M. & Co.
Regimbald, C.
McMann, J. E.
Gwalchmai, J.
Buckley’s, At
Graham, J.

Meyer, A.

Cleary, M. J.

Lees, Geo.

Peters, G.
Murphy’s Bakery
Stuart & Herbert
Stoneman, Mrs.
Farr, J.

Webb, Harry The Co.
Stephens, J.T.
Allen’s Bakery
McKenzie's Bakery
Fould’s Bakery

L - for “Lucas” incused

Thorndale, ON
Thedford, ON
Chatham, ON
Markdale, ON
Berlin, ON
Stirling, ON
Berlin, ON

Port Arthur, ON
Hamilton, ON
Georgetown, ON
Hamilton, ON
Mitchell, ON

Hawkesbury, ON
Port Dover, ON
Hepworth, ON
Hepworth, ON

Montreal, QC
Strathroy, ON

Woodstock, ON
Trenton, ON
North Bay, ON
Alvinston, ON
Toronto, ON
Wingham, ON

Montreal, QC
Port Arthur, ON
Buckingham, QC
Sarnia, ON
London, ON
Wiarton, ON
Galt, ON

St. Catherines, ON
Dunnville, ON
Dundas, ON
Gore Bay, ON
Truro, NS
Montreal, QC
Mitchell, ON

St. Mary’s, ON
Toronto, ON

St. Thomas, ON
Wallaceburg, ON
Wallaceburg, ON
Sarnia, ON
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1080
1081
1082
1083
1084
1085
1086
1087
1088
1089
1090
1091
1092
1093
1094
1095
1096
1097
1098
1099
1100
1101
1102
1103
1104
1105
1106
1107
1108
1109
1110
1111
1112
1113
1114
1115
1116
1117
1118
1119
1120
1121
1122
1123
1124
1125
1126
1127
1128

Rozel, G. A.
Crothers, W.J.
Station Bakery
Station Bakery
Cleghorn, Thos.
Bennett, W. L.
Shelley Bros.
Shelley Bros.
Morrell, E.J. - Appears to be “Merrell” - which see
Webber's Bakery
Ewing, A. M.
Lawson, J. E
Baxter, J. B. & Sons
TLucas, D.W. H.
Foster, R. M.
Terry, A. B.

Yule, W. S.

Vick, Geo. & Sons
Smith, David
Hunter, W A.
Fitzgerald, T.
Talbot, W. C.
Foley, W. J.

Ross, A.

Misner, Chas. E.
Geiger, J.W.
Waterhouse, Joseph
McLachlan & Vair
Toye, R. H.
Ferrah, R.

Ferrah, R.
McNeil's Bakery
Durham, T. S.
Durham, T. S.
McColl, D. B.
Serles Bros.
Smith, Mark & Co
Bardon, Louis
Lane’s Bakery
Paquet, Medard
Griffin, V. E.
Belisle, L.

Belisle, L.
Dompierre
McKerlie, W.
McKerlie, W.
McKerlie, W.
McKerlie, W.
Turnbull, James

Hanover, ON
Kingston, ON
Paris, ON

Paris, ON

Guelph, ON
Orillia, ON

St. Catherines, ON
St. Catherines, ON
Holland, MB
Harriston, ON
Hamilton, ON
Orillia, ON
Dresden, ON
Sarnia, ON
Trenton, ON
Lindsay, ON
Gananoque, ON
Orillia, ON

Galt, ON

Galt, ON

St. Catherines, ON
Aylmer, ON

St. Catherines, ON
Preston, ON
Simcoe, ON
Hamilton, ON
Chatham, ON
Glencoe, ON
Kingston, ON
Oakville, ON
Oakville, ON
Beamsville, ON
Sault Ste. Marie, ON
Sault Ste. Marie, ON
Owen Sound, ON
Waterford, ON
Hamilton, ON
Berlin, ON
Peterborough, ON
Montreal, QC
Dunnville, ON
Sorel, QC

Sorel, QC

Ottawa, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
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1129
1130
1131
1132
1133
1134
1135
1136
1137
1138
1139
1140
1141
1142
1143
1144
1145
1146
1147
1148
1149
1150
1151
1152
1153
1154
1155
1156
1157
1158
1159
1160
1161
1162a
1162
1163
1164
1165
1166
1167
1168
1169
1170
1171
1172
1173
1174
1175
1176

Turnbull, James
Turnbull, James
Turnbull, James
Beattie, R.

Beattie, R.

Beattie, R.

Beattie, R.
McKerlie, W.
McKerlie, W.
McKerlie, W.
McKerlie, W.
Beattie, R.

Beattie, R.

Beattie, R.

Beattie, R.
Livingston's Dairy
Livingston's Dairy
Livingston's Dairy
Livingston's Dairy
Livingston's Dairy
Livingston’s Dairy
Livingston’s Dairy
Livingston’s Dairy
Beattie, J. E.
Beattie, J. E.
Beattie, J. E.
Beattie, J. E.
Beattie, J. E.
Beattie, J. E.
Beattie, J. E.
Beattie, J. E.
Grayson, James
Grayson, James
Chugg, E.
Honeywell, E.
Price, S. & Sons
Beaudoni, A.
Henry, Wm.
Sullivan, W, H.
Sarnia Dairy Co.
Alpine Dairy
Morrick, W.
Griffith, C. [Gore]
Elliott, J. A.

Dyer J. A.

Forest Hill Dairy
McSherry, John
Standard Dairy Co.
Hodge’s, E. A.

London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
Ingersoll, ON
Ingersoll, ON
Ingersoll, ON
Ingersoll, ON
Ingersoll, ON
Ingersoll, ON
Ingersoll, ON
Ingersoll, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
Dunnville, ON
Dunnville, ON

Toronto, ON
Wrightville, QC

Sarnia, ON

Toronto, ON
Niagara Falls, ON
London, ON
Simcoe, ON

St. Catherines, ON

Deer Park, ON
Sarnia, ON
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON




1177
1178
1179
1180
1181
1182
1183
1184
1185
1186
1187
1188
1189
1190
1191
1192
1193
1194
1194
1195
1196
1197
1198
1199
1200
1201
1202
1203
1204
1205
1206
1207
1208
1209
1210
1211
1212
1213
1214a
1214
1215
1216
1217
1218
1219a
1219b
1219
1220
1221

Maloy, Thos

Miller, E. D.

Dichbum, J. R.

Herron's Dairy

Passmore, R. C.

Long, T.

Wismer, David

Hillier, L. N.

Credit Valley Dairy

Lake View Dairy

Lake View Dairy

City Dairy Co.

Standard Milk Co. of Ontario
Burkell, R. B.

Fenton, W.].
Semi-Centennial Dairy Co.
Semi-Centennial Dairy Co.
Semi-Centennial Dairy Co.
Semi-Centennial Dairy Co.
Oxford Dairy

Kenny, D. J.

A.N. - Addison & Neily - A. N. - incused
J.ES.

Bernard House
McCormick House

Oasis

Rowan House

Kidd, D.

Daniel's Hotel

Oom Paul

Richman, The House
Duclos, C. A

Weaver, C.

Collins

Norfolk House

Nicholas, The Hotel

4

Ocean House
Cunningham, R. R.
Victoria Hotel

Hotel St. Louis

Marcotte, N.

EX L.

Dubois, John - Bowman has the name as Jos.

Lapointe, D. T.

Martull, T, J. M.

Windsor Bar

Kilpatrick, O. K.
Brunswick, The - J. Huckell

Thedford, ON
Picton, ON
Gravenhurst, ON

Brantford, ON

Clappison’s Corners, ON

Preston, ON
Sarnia, ON
Orangeville, ON

Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON

Hamilton, ON
Owen Sound, ON
Owen Sound, ON
Montreal, QC
London, ON
Hamilton, ON
Walkerton, ON
Ottawa, ON
Bracebridge, ON
Ottawa, ON

St. John's, QC
Arnprior, ON
Montreal, QC
Grimsby, ON
Dundas, ON
Simcoe, ON
Ottawa, ON
Manitoba

Gore Bay, ON
Orillia, ON

Sault Ste. Marie, ON

Ottawa, ON
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Perkins’ Mills, QC
Ottawa, ON
Wallaceburg, ON

Port Hope, ON
Ottawa, ON
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1222
1223
1224
1225
1226
1227
1228
1229
1230
1231
1232
1233
1234
1235
1236
1237

Caxton Water
American Lunch Room

Q. O.R. S. M. - Queen’s Own Rifles, Sergeant’s Mess

Simcoe Canning Co.
Pritchard & Andrews
Pritchard & Andrews

E B. M., Frank Brohman's Money
Meech's

PB.K, P Bajous

Hamilton Bros.

McDonald, Jerry

Grigg House

Grigg House

TMC, T McCarthy

I. G.B. & Co., L. G. Baker & Co.
Saint Anne De Beaupre

Three Rivers, QC
Montreal, QC
Toronto, ON
Simcoe, ON
Ottawa, ON
Ottawa, ON
Hamilton, ON
Cobourg, ON
Kingston, ON
Glen Huron, ON
London, ON
London, ON
London, ON
Tindsav. ON
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.. IMMENSE COLLECTION OF..-

CANADIAN MEDALS & BUSINESS GARDS

Not Catalogued in Breton or Leroux. For im-

mediate sale at fixed prices.

Hundreds never

yet offered at New York or Philadelphia
suctions. CASH WITH ORDER. It is not

possible to send om approval.
in Millimeters
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